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Coffs Harbour

Thursday 13th December 2018

Racel PACIFIC FLOORING SHOWCASE MAIDEN HANDICAP 1000m 1:10 pm

Race2 SNOOZE COFFS HARBOUR SHOWCASE MAIDEN PLATE 1400m 1:45 pm

Race 3  INSPIRATIONS PAINT COFFS HARBOUR 3YO SHOWCASE MAIDEN PLATE 2:20 pm
1200m

Race4 SIGNARAMA COFFS HARBOUR BENCHMARK 66 SHOWCASE HANDICAP 2:55 pm
1200m

Race5 BELLBOWRIE MOTORS BENCHMARK 58 SHOWCASE HANDICAP 1600m 3:35 pm

Race6 MID NORTH COAST PHYSIOTHERAPY CLASS 3 SHOWCASE HANDICAP 1400m 4:10 pm

Race 7  CALTEX ORLANDO STREET & TOORMINA CLASS 1 SHOWCASE HANDICAP  4:50 pm
1300m

Race8 HAYES BROS. PAINTING COUNTRY ONLY- CLASS 2 SHOWCASE PLATE 1000m 5:25 pm
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Race 1 PACIFIC FLOORING SHOWCASE MAIDEN HANDICAP 1000m

NSW: 1:10 pm

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725.

VIC/TAS: 1:10 pm

10th $725. QLD: 12:10 pm
Rail: True NT: 11:40 am
Straight: 420m. SB LD
Circumference: 1800m. WAL arm
For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. Labrusco Tongue tie first time, 3. Flewshot Tongue tie first time, 7. Sfilza Ear muffs first time, 9.
Miracle Knight Lugging bit first time, tongue control and lugging bit off first time, 10. Another Sheila Tongue tie
first time, 11. Drumalo Pacifiers first time, 13. The Timewarp Cross-over nose band first time, tongue tie first time,
18. Same Again Pacifiers first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Labrusco Tegan Harrison Brett Cavanough 542 2:0-1-0 $5000 0% 50% 9 59
2. Dorset Coast Leah Kilner (al.5)  Terry McCarthy 23 1.0-0-1 $2,100 0% 100% 10 585
3. Flewshot Kirk Matheson Basil Ryan 99 1:0-0-0 $500 0% 0% 7 585
4. Atyaaf Matthew McGuren  Maryann Brosnan 45 1:0-0-0 $720 0% 0% 2 58
5. Bubbles Ball Darryl McLellan Kris Lees 122 2:0-2-0 $7,800 0% 100% 3 58
SCRATCHED
7. Sfilza Ben Looker Greg Howells 33s0s2 3:0-1-1 $5840 0% 67% 1 58
8. Impeccably Kyle Wilson-Taylor  Sally Taylor 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 575
@3)
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
11. Drumalo Raymond Spokes  Paddy Cunningham 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 12 56
12. Senatorial Peter Graham Tony Ball 85306 3:0-0-1 $1165 0% 3% 8 56
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
16. Paddy Winter Josh Adams lan Cook 00s0 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 11 57
17. Punto Nero Jasen Watkins Wayne Oakenfull 7554758 4:0-0-0 $600 0% 0% 6 555
18. Same Again Jason Taylor Paddy Cunningham 6549 2:0-0-0 $525 0% 0% 5 565

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet
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Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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s LABRUSCO

&

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Pluck Dam Special Cuvee

Breeder Hybrook Pastoral Co

Owners P C Orton

Colours Black, Pink Horse Shoes, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f12 COFF Thu13Dec18 1000m Mdn Good4 T Harrison
40f 11  COON Mon 220ct18 900m MDN-SW Soft6  J Adams
20f10 MUSWMon 10ct18 1000m MDN-SW Good3 G Ryan
30f10 SCNE Fri21Sep18 900m OPEN TRIAL Good3 J Ford

FT I3 DORSET COAST

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Canford Cliffs Dam Lucky Stone

Breeder Mr M G W Taylor

Owners M C Herrmann, Mrs S A Herrmann, Mrs P O'Brien & P W O'Brien
Colours Purple, Gold Quarters And Cap

Race Details

20f12 COFF Thu13Dec18 1000m Mdn
30f10 BALL Mon 26Nov18 1005m MDN-SW
1of6  BLNA Mon 12Nov18 1000m OPEN-BT

Track Jockey
Good4 L Kilner
Good4 L Kilner
Good4 L Kilner

= ) FLEWSHOT

Race Details
90f12 COFF Thu13Dec18 1000m Mdn

5 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Moshe Dam Flew

Breeder Ms a Petrie

Owners B J Ryan, Mrs T A Ryan & Mrs V Fry

Colours Orange And Green Quarters, Striped Sleeves And Cap

Track Jockey
Good4 K Matheson

90f9 TARE Mon 3Decl8 1000m CG&E MDN Good3 M Paget
70of7  COFF Fri11Mayl8 805m OPEN-BT Soft6  J Riley
} :‘ 3 year old bay gelding (male)
l:I, Li." Sire Lonhro Dam El Daana
Breeder Shadwell Stud Australasia Ltd
Owners N Fuller & Mrs M Fuller
Colours White, Black Seams
Race Details Track Jockey

40f12 COFF Thu13Decl8 1000m Mdn
50f10 BALL Mon 26Nov18 1005m MDN-SW
20of5 GCST Tue300ctl8 900m MDN-TRL

Good4 M Mcguren
Good4 D Griffin
Soft5 D Griffin

Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 9
Jockey Tegan Harrison 59.0kg Prizemoney $5,000
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 9 $5.50 Bubbles Ball 58.0kg 6.65L 57.77 1 1
56.5 3 $1.40F Thermosa 59.0kg 5.27L 51. 5
56.5 7 $2.35 lamacrumpet 57.0kg 2.291 56.84 2 2
nfa 2 Nictock n/a 1.75L 51.92
Trainer Terry McCarthy Barrier 10
Jockey Leah Kilner 58.5kg Prizemoney $2,100
Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 2:0-1-1 1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
58.5 10 $21.00 Bubbles Ball 58.0kg 4.03L 57.77 6 4
57.5 2 $4.20 Burning Success 57.5kg 0.60L 58.07 1 1
n/a Dorset Coast n/a 0.73L 1:01.23
Trainer Basil Ryan Barrier 7
Jockey Kirk Matheson 58.5kg Prizemoney $500
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5  7$151.00 Bubbles Ball 58.0kg 8.97L 57.77 12 11
590 9  $31 Bullseye Score 58.5kg 16.58L 57.41 77
n/a Implacable n/a 10.27L 47.77
Trainer Maryann Brosnan Barrier 2
Jockey Matthew McGuren 58.0kg Prizemoney $720
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 2 $9.00 Bubbles Ball 58.0kg 5.05L 57.77 7 5
575 3 $8Burning Success 57.5kg 1.31L 58.07 5 6
nfa 2 Chief Havoc n/a 1.75L 54.21
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. [ BUBBLES BALL
v 3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Zoustar Dam Dance Girl Dance
Breeder Widden Stud Australia Pty Ltd
Owners AL Green, Mrs B A Green, B N Singer, P J French, B Murray, S A Farrell &
R L Kenny
Colours Black, White V, Red Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of12 COFF Thu13Dec18 1000m Mdn Good4 D Mclellan
20f11 QUIR Sun25Novl8 1100m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 D Mclellan
20f 14 MUSWSun 4Nov18 1000m 3Y MDN-SW  Good4 A Gibbons

10of9
1of8

WYNG Mon 220ct18 845m 3YF MDN-BT
NCLE Thu12Jjull8 800m 2YF-BT

Bl sFiLza

n." 4 year old bay mare (female)
(M. Sire Danerich Dam Slewsay
Breeder Mr R E Laing
Owners Ms P Cleal, W Weston, Z M Newton, L E Newton, D P Everard, S J Green,
G Forrest, Miss J Coulson & B J Weston
Colours Red, Blue Band, White Sleeves, Blue Armbands, White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

30f 12 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1000m Mdn
30f 12 PORT Tue 27Nov18 1006m MDN-SW
110f 13 MOE Sat21Jull8  1000m 3Y MDN-SW

3of 7 CTRS Mon 2Jull8 760m 3YF-TRL
20of5 MOE Mon 9Aprl8 1000m F&M MDN-SW
- ¥ IMPECCABLY
ﬁ 4 year old brown mare (female)
- Sire D'last Dynasty Dam Lucy | Luv
Breeder Mr B V G Taylor
Owners Ms S Taylor
Colours Pink And Black Checks
Race Details

11 of 12 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1000m Mdn
70f7  GRAF Sun2Decl8 1000m OPEN-BT
50f7 GRAF Mon 28May18 1015m OPEN-BT

¥ brRUMALO

» :‘. 3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Drumbeats Dam Sequalo Fair
Breeder Mr B J Bremner

Owners B J Bremner

— %

Soft5 A Bullock
Good4 A Bullock

Good4 B Looker
Good4 L Kilner
Heavy9 K Forrester
Synth A Kelly
Good4 N Callow

Track Jockey

Good4 K Wilson-taylor

Good4 S Kehoe
Soft5 K Stanley

Colours Light Blue, White Sleeves, Dark Blue Armbands, White Cap

Race Details
12 of 12 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1000m Mdn
60of7 INVL Sat24Novl8 1010m OPEN-BT

Track Jockey
Good4 R Spokes
Good4 A Sewell

Trainer Kris Lees
Jockey Darryl McLellan 58.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Barrier 3

Prizemoney $7,800
W&P% 0-100

Career 2:0-2-0 12 Mths 3:1-2-0 1stUp 1:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
m 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 21-1-0  Dist1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 3 $1.80 Bubbles Ball 58.0kg 4.03L 57.77 2 2
55.0 4 $1.75F Macal 55.0kg 0.10L 1:03.92 1 1
550 1  $2F Engadine 57.0kg 1.25L 57.03 4 3
n/a Bubbles Ball n/a 0.02L 50.69
n/a Bubbles Ball n/a 1.07L 48.65
Trainer Greg Howells Barrier 1
Jockey Ben Looker 58.0kg Prizemoney $5,840
Win Range - W&P% 0-67
Career 3.0-1-1 12 Mths 4.0-1-2 1stUp 3:.0-1-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 1 $4.40 Bubbles Ball 58.0kg 4.67L 57.77 5 8
570 4 $12 Smokin' Suzy 57.0kg 0.96L 59.49 4 6
560 4 $9 Unlimited Ability 58.0kg 11.00L 1:01.05 5 8
n/a Amastryker n/a 0.50L 44.65
57.5 2 $2.60F Sarcastic 58.0kg 1.25L 59.2 2 2
Trainer Sally Taylor Barrier 4
Jockey Kyle Wilson-Taylor 57.5kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5  4$101.00 Bubbles Ball 58.0kg 13.53L 57.77 3 6
n/a Another Sheila n/a 447 59.18
n/a Knight Templar n/a 13.69L 59.31
Trainer Paddy Cunningham Barrier 12
Jockey Raymond Spokes 56.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 12$151.00 Bubbles Ball 58.0kg 15.30L 57.77 1 12

n/a

Devlann n/a 11.65L 1:01.
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> %] SENATORIAL

I@t 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Acorker

Breeder J E Abrahams Pty Ltd

Owners Mrs B A Ball, M A Ball, K J Ball, J C Haisell, W J Caddell, Ms P A Baker &
Bamboo Bloodstock (Mgr: W J Wendt)

Colours Purple, White Lighting Bolt, Diamonds Sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey

80f12 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1000m Mdn Good4 P Graham
30f12 KEMP Sat 25Augl8 1000m MDN Good3 P Graham
11 of 14 TARE Fri17Augl8 1250m CGE MDN Good3 B Looker
6of7 TARE Thu9Augl8 1000m 3Y MDN Good3 M Castle
60of8 DOOMFri 6Aprl8  1000m 2Y-TRL Soft7 A Fancourt

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Dream Ballad Dam Fixed Stare
Breeder Mr | P Cook

i PADDY WINTER

Owners Ms F J Roswell, Mrs N J McLennan, R E Mcdonald, Mr | J Lipton,& Mr | P

Cook

Colours Dark Blue, White Sash, Black Sleeves, Black And White Spotted Cap
Track Jockey
Good4 J Adams
Soft5 J Worley
Good4 C Dougherty
Good4 W Peel
Good4 M Paget

Race Details

10 of 12 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1000m Mdn

11 of 13 INVE Sat 24Nov18 1200m MDN-SW

13 of 14 TAMW Tue 15May18 1000m CGEMDN-SW
6of 6 TAMWWed 2May18 900m OPEN-BT
70f8  ARMD Sun 15Apr18 1000m OPEN-BT

&; PUNTO NERO

5 year old bay or brown mare (female)

Sire Casino Prince Dam Kooroora Blue

Breeder Patinack Farm

Owners Mrs C Coleman, Mrs K L Simpson & Mrs J A Oakenfull

Colours Royal Blue, White Stars

Race Details Track Jockey
70f12 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1000m Mdn Good4 J Watkins
30f9 COFF Thu14Junl8 810m OPEN-BT Soft6 M Paget
50f8 TOOW Sat 280ctl7 1300m MDN Good4 K Yoshida
40f 12 WARWSat 140ctl7 1100m MDN-SW Soft6  J Oliver
70f10 TOOWSun 10ctl7  870m MDN-SW Good4 B Appo

: SAME AGAIN

"" 4 year old grey gelding (male)
‘-;__ I¥  Sire More Than Great Dam Whowantsone
Breeder Mr P J Cunningham

Owners P J Cunningham, Mrs K A Cunningham & Mrs J Kiefer
Colours Red And Yellow Quarters, Yellow Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
60f12 COFF Thu13Dec18 1000m Mdn Good4 J Taylor
20f7 INVL Sat24Nov18 1010m OPEN-BT Good4 M Squires
40f4  WLDA Sat 7Aprl8  1000m MDN-SW Firml J Worley

MORE Thu 15Mar18 950m MDN-SW
COFF Sun 25Feb18 800m MDN-BT

9 of 10
40of7

Good3 J Worley
Soft6 M Paget

Trainer Tony Ball Barrier 8
Jockey Peter Graham 56.0kg Prizemoney $1,165
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 3:0-0-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 8 $61.00 Bubbles Ball 58.0kg 8.67L 57.77 10 10
550 7 $31 My Certain 56.5kg 1.70L 57.91 9 9
545 9 $101 Esplanade 54.0kg 11.25L 1:13.49 5 9
580 7  $61Bill'n' Ted 58.0kg 7.71L 59.96 6 6
nfa 5 Blue Book n/a 7.85L 1:02.2
Trainer lan Cook Barrier 11
Jockey Josh Adams 57.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 11$151.00 Bubbles Ball 58.0kg 11.59L 57.77 9 7
59.0 9 $101 Abb Roy 57.0kg 10.71L 1:12.84 5 3
59.0 4  $61 Red Axe 59.0kg 15.55L 57.49 12 10
n/a Yzerman n/a 4.95L 54.2
nfa 4 Vindicated n/a 15.92L 1:00.76
Trainer Wayne Oakenfull Barrier 6
Jockey Jasen Watkins 55.5kg Prizemoney $600
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 40-0-0 12 Mths 1:.0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5  6$151.00 Bubbles Ball 58.0kg 7.52L 57.77 8 9
n/a Polskie Lady n/a 3.21L 47.81
55.0 5  $51 Studly Rooster 57.5kg 3.70L 1:21.24 6 4
55.5 2 $10 Tapthetill 55.0kg 4.40L 1:05.87 5 6
555 1  $41 New Alliance 57.5kg 7.50L 51.04 6
Trainer Paddy Cunningham Barrier 5
Jockey Jason Taylor 56.5kg Prizemoney $525
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 2:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5  5$151.00 Bubbles Ball 58.0kg 6.81L 57.77 4 3
n/a Devlann n/a 1.28L 1.0L.
585 3 $3 Hallucinate 56.5kg 15.79L 57.42
58.,5 7  $41 Fading Mist 57.0kg 10.78L 53.4 6 8
n/a Complete Faith n/a 1.16L 47.43
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Race 2 SNOOZE COFFS HARBOUR SHOWCASE MAIDEN PLATE 1400m NSW: 1:45 pm
Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725. VIC/TAS: 1:45 pm
10th $725. QLD: 12:45 pm
Rail: True NT: 12:15 pm
Straight: 420m. WSAAI%)}NSS 22
Circumference: 1800m. o

For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Blind Love Jodi Worley Lea Selby 0626022672 12:0-4-0 $18370 0% 3% 6 59
2. Heaventomurgatroyd  Olivia Pickering (a2) Joanne Hardy 6838536030 19:0-0-4 $6,540 0% 21% 3 59
3. There's Always One Leah Kilner (al.5) Greg Kilner 8656442562 12:.0-2-1 $8,720 0% 25% 12 59
4. Ticket to Kentucky Ben Looker Ross Stitt 0005857847 10:0-0-0 $4585 0% 0% 2 59
5. Trust in Cash Luke Rolls Brett Dodson 35574589 5:0-0-0 $1,905 0% 0% 9 59

SCRATCHED
1. Cross Eyed Mary Cejay Graham (al.5) Karen Owen 54 1:0-0-0 $440 0% 0% 10 57
8. Gratuitous Josh Adams Scott Henley 26652585 6:0-1-0 $3605 0% 17% 11 57
9. Mon Cheri Peter Graham Brett Bellamy 0722900548 12:0-3-0 $10275 0% 25% 4 57
10. So Inspiring Belinda Hodder Sally Taylor 953599 4:0-0-1 $2820 0% 25% 8 57
11. Solar Storm Stephen Traecey Warren Gavenlock 7655764334 20:0-1-4 $18,875 0% 25% 13 57
12. Casurina Star Ryan Maloney Toby Edmonds 15 1:0-0-0 $650 0% 0% 5 555
SCRATCHED
14. Tainted Affair Amelia Denby Tony Newing 434 2:0-0-1 $4300 0% 50% 7 555
15. Thereyougobeau Raymond Spokes  Brett Bellamy 067sx0s0 5:0-0-0 $1890 0% 0% 1 59
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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e 13 11. Solar Storm "H
"., 12 3. There's Always One "H
& 1 8. Gratuitous "ﬂ\
ﬁ. 10 7. Cross Eyed Mary "’

o9 5. Trust in Cash "ﬁ
6 8 10. So Inspiring "H
o 7 14. Tainted Affair "H\

" 6 1. Blind Love "H
6 5 12. Casurina Star "H‘

;- 4 9. Mon Cheri "H‘

: 3 2. Heaventomurgatroyd "H‘

;'i' 2 4. Ticket to Kentucky "H

& 1 15. Thereyougobeau "ﬂ\

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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BLIND LOVE

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Bon Hoffa Dam Fame Princess
Breeder Bowness Stud
Owners Mrs L F Selby

Colours Pink, White Maltese Cross, Checked Cap

Race Details

10 of 13
60of8

2 of 14
6of11

COFF Thu 13Dec18 1400m Mdn-sw
COFF Sat 24Nov18 1415m MDN
GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1400m MDN-SW
ARMI Sun 11Nov18 1400m MDN

Track Jockey
Good4 J Worley
Good4 L Cheshire
Soft5  J Worley

Good3 V Bolozhinskyi
10 of 10 TAMW Mon 290ct18 1200m CG&E MDN-SW Good3 V Bolozhinskyi

2 [P HEAVENTOMURGATROYD

8 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Southern Image Dam Light Wave
Breeder Mr S G Thompson

Owners Clare Park Thoroughbreds Syn (Mgr: Miss J Hardy), A Watts, R Hinton,

Mrs M Slaviero, Mrs N Moran & B Moran
Colours Yellow, Maroon Cap, Yellow Spots

Race Details Track Jockey
60f13 COFF Thu13Decl8 1400m Mdn-sw Good4 O Pickering
80f12 TARE Mon 3Decl8 1600m MDN-SW Good3 C Graham
30f8 COFF Sat24Novl8 1415m MDN Good4 M Paget
8of 11 COFF Mon 220ct18 1207m MDN Heavy8 S Traecey
30f8 COFF Tue3Novl5 1915m CL2 Good4 S Traecey

= '

= [EJ THERE'S ALWAYS ONE

4 year old bay gelding (male)

S

Sire Exceedingly Good Dam Sweet Sassi
Breeder Mr R Reimer

Owners Miss S Jackson

Colours Red, White Armbands, Blue Cap

Race Details

8of13
6 of 12

COFF Thu 13Dec18
GRAF Sun 2Dec18

1400m Mdn-sw
1100m 4Y+ MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Good4 L Kilner
Good4 L Kilner

50f5 COFF Sat 24Nov18 810m OPEN-BT Good4 L Kilner
6of13 LISM Sat19Mayl8 1516m MDN Soft5 L Kilner
40f14 COFF Fri11Mayl8 1310m MDN Soft6 L Kilner
B TICKET TO KENTUCKY
:'_ T ' 4yearold bay gelding (male)
T2 Sire Tickets Dam Colourful Chimes
Breeder Mr T W Marskell
Owners TW Marskell, W L Small, AW Honeysett, H J Bayliss, G Denniss, D
Hudson, R P Townsend, J P O'Reilly, D R Fenton & Mrs E Hudson
Colours Lime Green, Black Wings
Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 13 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1400m Mdn-sw Good4 B Looker

110f11

10 of 14 TARE Fri 190ct18

50f13

80f12 TARE Sun 16Sepl8

PORT Sun 280ct18 1506m MDN-SW
1400m MDN
1200m CGE MDN-SW

1000m MDN-SW

PORT Fri 50ct18

Good4 M Mcguren
Heavy9 G Buckley
Soft5 G Buckley
Good3 B Looker

Trainer Lea Selby Barrier 6

Jockey Jodi Worley 59.0kg Prizemoney $18,370

Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career 12:0-4-0 12 Mths 13:0-4-0 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-3-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 6:0-3-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 6 $13.00 Casurina Star 55.5kg 12.95L 1:25.2 1 1
59.0 3 $2.90 Rosy Elsie 56.0kg 9.32L 1:25.38 33
590 1  $16 Paper Kites 57.0kg 0.321 1:23.84 1 1
580 1  $80Olivia's Girl 57.0kg 6.05L 1:24. 4 4
500 6 $8 Total Power 56.5kg 12.08L 1:11.07 7 7

Trainer Joanne Hardy Barrier 3

Jockey Olivia Pickering 59.0kg Prizemoney $6,540

Win Range - W&P% 0-21

Career 19:0-0-4 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-0-4  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-2 Track 4:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0  3$151.00 Casurina Star 55.5kg 6.52L 1:25.2 8 7
590 9 $151 Harry And the Duke 59.0kg 8.53L 1:39.9 2 1
550 8  $31 Rosy Elsie 56.0kg 8.11L 1:25.38 1 2
55.0 2 $101 Lawnmeet 56.0kg 9.21L 1:14.94 5 6
540 7 $4 Rock to Paradise 55.0kg 1.20L 2:02.7

Trainer Greg Kilner Barrier 12

Jockey Leah Kilner 59.0kg Prizemoney $8,720

Win Range - W&P% 0-25

Career 12:0-2-1 12 Mths 10:0-2-0 1st Up 3:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-1-1 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 8:0-2-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 12 $41.00 Casurina Star 55.5kg 8.86L 1:25.2 9 10
59.0 7  $41 Alternative Facts 57.0kg 4.61L 1:03.93 1 12
n/a Argyll Bay n/a 6.35L 48.2
59.0 9 $4.40 Lunar Lustre 57.0kg 2.10L 1:32.56 4 2
570 3 $5.50 Wolfram 56.5kg 2.44L 1:21.03 4 3

Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 2

Jockey Ben Looker 59.0kg Prizemoney $4,585

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 10:0-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 2 $91.00 Casurina Star 55.5kg 15.38L 1:25.2 4 4
59.0 2 $15 Mizzone 57.0kg 7.50L 1:32.16 7 8
540 3 $19 Subtle Grey 59.5kg 11.56L 1:25.2 4 4
590 7 $151 Quick Nick 56.5kg 6.70L 1:11.03 8 8
59.0 8  $16 Dream a Lot 57.0kg 5.94L 59.12 6 8
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£ I TRUST IN CASH

' 4year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Trusting Dam Lucy's Cash
Breeder Mr L P Raftery
Owners Serene Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs D Dennis)
Colours Pale Green, Silver Serene Lodge Logo, Pale Green Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey
30f13 COFF Thu13Decl8 1400m Mdn-sw Good4 L Rolls
50f12 GRAF Sun2Decl8 1100m 4Y+ MDN-SW  Good4 L Rolls
70f14 TARE Thu4Janl8  1400m MDN-SW Good4 T Treichel
40f13 COFF Fri15Decl7 1300m 3Y MDN-SW Good3 M Bennett

80of 10 TOOW Sat 3Junl7  1200m 2Y MDN-SW Good4 J Oliver

= [l CROSS EYED MARY

‘ b1 ’ 5 year old bay mare (female)
! Sire Nothin' Leica Dane Dam Hot Dancer

Breeder Dr A Owen
Owners A Owen & Mrs KM Owen

Colours white, Orange Star, Dark Blue Sleeves, Dark Blue And White Quartered
Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f13 COFF Thu13Dec18 1400m Mdn-sw Good4 C Graham
40f9 COFF Sat24Novl8 1215m MDN-SW Good4 C Graham

6of 7
4 of 5

TAR  Tue 6Nov18
PMQ Sun 280ct18

1000m OPEN-BT
1000m OPEN-BT

Good3 B Hodder
Good4 O Pickering

"
= B GrATUITOUS
& 4 year old bay mare (female)
A== ™ Sire Big Brown Dam Grand Lady
Breeder BR S M a D Investments Pty Ltd

Owners Onasil Holdings Pty Ltd (Mgr: D Mcclaer)
Colours Hot Pink, Lime Green and Black Checked Sleeves And Cap

Race Details
20f13 COFF Thu 13Decl8 1400m Mdn-sw
60of9 COFF Sat24Novl8 1215m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Good4 J Adams
Good4 O Pickering

60of9 GRAF Wed 7Nov18 1100m F&M MDN-SW  Good3 M Palmer
20f8 LISM Sat21Jull8  1300m MDN Good4 K Fujii
50f14 GRAF Sun8Jull8  1106m MDN Good4 J Taylor
L)
*  [F MON CHERI
s 5 year old bay mare (female)
m==_ Sire Myboycharlie Dam Love Charm
Breeder Windemere Stud
Owners P Wood & R White
Colours White, Red Hoops, ROyal Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

11 of 13 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1400m Mdn-sw
70f12 TARE Mon 3Decl8 1600m MDN-SW
20f8 COFF Sat24Nov18 1415m MDN
20f7 COFF Tue6Novl8 1312m MDN-SW
90f11 GRAF Tue 300ct18 1200m MDN

Good4 P Graham
Good3 R Spokes
Good4 P Graham
Good3 R Spokes
Good4 T Harrison

Trainer Brett Dodson Barrier 9

Jockey Luke Rolls 59.0kg Prizemoney $1,905

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 9 $10.00 Casurina Star 55.5kg 1.19L 1:25.2 6 2
59.0 4 $21 Alternative Facts 57.0kg 4.44L 1:03.93 9 9
575 10  $13 | Am Awesome 57.0kg 6.52L 1:24.07 7 5
570 5  $31Jaylo55.0kg 0.28L 1:18.7 6 7
570 2 $20 Beach Drum 55.0kg 13.10L 1:13.02 5 6

Trainer Karen Owen Barrier 10

Jockey Cejay Graham 57.0kg Prizemoney $440

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 10 $91.00 Casurina Star 55.5kg 3.92L 1:25.2 13 13
570 8 $101 Commissioner 57.5kg 5.82L 1:12.45 9 9

nfa 1 But | Know n/a 11.03L 1:01.81
n/a More to Come n/a 15.62L 1:02.84

Trainer Scott Henley Barrier 11

Jockey Josh Adams 57.0kg Prizemoney $3,605

Win Range - W&P% 0-17

Career 6:0-1-0 12 Mths 7:.0-2-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 11 $61.00 Casurina Star 55.5kg 0.92L 1:25.2 10 9
570 6  $10 Commissioner 57.5kg 8.59L 1:12.45 2 2
580 2 $11 Can't Catch Her 56.5kg 3.95L 1:05.19 3 5
58.5 3 $3.90 Clearfield 58.5kg 0.251 1:18.21 1 1
55.5 8  $31 Dia Vernon 57.5kg 5.86L 1:03.85 3 3

Trainer Brett Bellamy Barrier 4

Jockey Peter Graham 57.0kg Prizemoney $10,275

Win Range - W&P% 0-25

Career 12:0-3-0 12 Mths 12:0-3-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-3-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 6:0-3-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 4 $61.00 Casurina Star 55.5kg 14.58L 1:25.2 12 12
570 8  $81 Harry And the Duke 59.0kg 6.28L 1:39.9 10 9
550 6  $19 Rosy Elsie 56.0kg 7.41L 1:25.38 8 8
570 1  $4 Homeland Security 59.0kg 1.75L 1:20.63
550 2 $41 We Concur 57.5kg 8.75L 1:10.42 1 10
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SO INSPIRING

4 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Sidereus Dam So Elegant

Breeder Mr N C Stewart

Owners Heinrich Bloodstock (Mgr: G H Heinrich)

Colours Black, Pink Horseshoes And Sleeves, Black Cap, Pink Horseshoes

I

Race Details Track Jockey
90f13 COFF Thu13Dec18 1400m Mdn-sw Good4 B Hodder
50f12 PORT Tue 27Nov18 1206m MDN Good4 M Paget
30f7 PORT Thu 15Nov18 1200m MDN-SW Good4 M Paget
3of5 COFF Mon 220ct18 800m OPEN-BT Heavy8 C Hillier
90f12 IPSW Sat6Mayl7 1200m 2YF MDN-SW  Good3 M Mcguren

'- SOLAR STORM
g 6 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Intergaze Dam Cyclone Babe
Breeder Norman Park Stud
Owners Mrs S J Gavenlock
Colours Red, Gold Diamond Band, White And Gold Diamond Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f13 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1400m Mdn-sw Good4 S Traecey

6 of 14
50f9
70f12

GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1400m MDN-SW
GRAF Wed 7Nov18 1100m F&M MDN-SW
COFF Thu 14Jun18 1615m MDN-SW

Soft5 T Harrison
Good3 M Weir
Soft6 M Paget

60f13 TARE Frilunl8  1400m MDN Soft5 O Pickering
CASURINA STAR

3 year old chestnut filly (female)

Sire Star Witness Dam Casuarina

Breeder Mrs J Brown

Owners Miss J Edmonds, G M Lawrence, S ) Payne & Fortensity Equine
Management

Colours Red, Black Spots And Sleeves, Red Armbands, Quartered Cap

Track Jockey

Good4 R Maloney
Good4 R Maloney
Soft5 M D Plessis

Race Details

10f13 COFF Thu13Dec18 1400m Mdn-sw
50f14 SUNS Fri 23Nov18 1000m F&M MDN
3of 7 GCST Tue 300ctl8 1000m MDN-TRL

TAINTED AFFAIR

. ‘@ 3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Animal Kingdom Dam Tumble Turn
Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd & Planette Thoroughbred

Owners Mrs B L Cameron, R J B Campbell-Gillard, J D K Dee, L R Earle, B Franklin,

J Fulwood, T Hill, D Lindon, R W Lord, J 1 O'Daniel, J G Roberts, B D Rogan, SW

Unicomb, G A Wilson, M Fowler & M A Slocum, Stone Cold Racing (Mgr: S J Vardy) Jockey 3:0-0-1

Gohardorgohome (Mgr: A T Wilson) Sj Racing

Colours Yellow, Red Strawberry, Red Armbands

Track Jockey
Good4 A Denby
Good4 A Denby
Good3 A Denby
Good4 A Denby

Race Details

40f13 COFF Thu 13Decl8 1400m Mdn-sw
30f9 NEWC Sun 2Dec18 1300m MDN-SW
40f13 DUBB Tue 20Nov18 1100m F&M MDN
20f6  GOSF Wed 7Nov18 800m 3YF MDN-BT

Trainer Sally Taylor Barrier 8
Jockey Belinda Hodder 57.0kg Prizemoney $2,820
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 4:0-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1st Up 2:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 8 $16.00 Casurina Star 55.5kg 11.62L 1:25.2 3 3
55.0 3 $101 Casino Mondial 59.5kg 3.09L 1:12.71 9 7
570 3 $41 Charlie's Law 57.5kg 1.30L 1:13.84
nfa 5 Knight Templar n/a 10251 47.79
57.0 12  $61 Susurri57.0kg 7.60L 1:10.63 12 10
Trainer Warren Gavenlock Barrier 13
Jockey Stephen Traecey 57.0kg Prizemoney $18,875
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 20:0-1-4 12 Mths 11:0-0-2 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-1-1 Soft 10:0-0-3 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 13 $21.00 Casurina Star 55.5kg 6.59L 1:25.2 11 11
570 2 $21 Paper Kites 57.0kg 1.791 1:23.84 12 11
580 3 $51 Can't Catch Her 56.5kg 2.99L 1:05.19 7 9
57.0 11  $13 Exorbitance 59.0kg 3.49L 1:43.12 7 5
550 5  $20 Polly a Dor 56.0kg 3.32L 1:27.46 12 13
Trainer Toby Edmonds Barrier 5
Jockey Ryan Maloney 55.5kg Prizemoney $650
Win Range 1400m W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 5 $1.80 Casurina Star 55.5kg 0.92L 1:25.2 5 6
57.5 8 $4.80 Only Ever Annie 58.0kg 1.85L 58.74 10 11
nfa 1 Spirit of Indigo n/a 2.70L 57.88
Trainer Tony Newing Barrier 7
Jockey Amelia Denby 55.5kg Prizemoney $4,300
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 7 $3.80 Casurina Star 55.5kg 1.67L 1:25.2 7 8
555 3 $8 Sizzled 57.5kg 1.00L 1:18.95 5 3
57.5 11  $16 Delchuzy 55.0kg 5.23L 1:03.37 2 2
n/a Miss Powerbelle n/a L 49.87
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] THEREYOUGOBEAU
? 5 year old bay gelding (male)
) A Sire Keffelstein Dam Lockets

Breeder Mrs C B Leighton

Owners Mrs C B Leighton

Colours Green, Gold Spots, White Armbands, Green And Gold Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
13 of 13 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1400m Mdn-sw Good4 R Spokes
60of9 TARE Mon 3Decl8 1000m CG&E MDN Good3 R Spokes
70of7  PORT Thu 15Nov18 1200m MDN-SW Good4 R Spokes
70f8  BLNA Mon 5Nov18 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 R Spokes
FF of 13 WANG Sat 4Augl8  1400m MDN-SW Heavy9 J Duffy

Trainer Brett Bellamy
Jockey Raymond Spokes 59.0kg

Win Range -

Career 5:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $1,890
W&P% 0-0

12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 1 $71.00 Casurina Star 55.5kq 22.37L 1:25.2 2 5
560 1  $26 Bullseye Score 58.5kg 10.52L 57.41 4 4
59.0 6 $101 Charlie's Law 57.5kg 2451 1:13.84

nfa 4 Alatora n/a 11.37L 57.87

58.5 6 $151 Shoko 56.5kg 0.00L 1:27.64 13 13
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Race 3 INSPIRATIONS PAINT COFFS HARBOUR 3YO SHOWCASE MAIDEN NSW: 2:20 pm

PLATE 1200m
Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725. VIC/TAS: 2:20 pm
10th $725. QLD: 1:20 pm
Rail: True NT: 12:50 pm
Straight: 420m. 8 L
Circumference: 1800m. WA L2 am
For: Three-Years-Old. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 2. Boyles Blinkers (near side) off first time, ear muffs (pre-race only) first time, tongue tie off first
time, 5. Marawaka Blinkers first time, lugging bit first time, 6. Phil's Dream Pacifiers first time, 13. Spirit of Indigo
Ear muffs first time, 14. Zouki Nose roll again
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Beat That Raymond Spokes  Brett Bellamy 476 2:0-0-0 $1040 0% 0% 5 57
2. Boyles Jason Taylor Scott Henley 8s73s0 3:0-0-1 $2370 0% 3% 9 57
3. Bozeman Matthew McGuren  Andrew Parramore 24 1:0-0-0 $1,000 0% 0% 1 57
4. Lock And Launch Ben Looker Ross Stitt 025 2:0-1-0 $4620 0% 50% 3 57
5. Marawaka Andrew Gibbons Kris Lees 66 1:0-0-0 $540 0% 0% 2 57
SCRATCHED
7. Shows Pride Terry Treichel Warren Dean 09 1:0-0-0 $400 0% 0% 10 57
8. Carrington Girl Luke Rolls Brett Dodson 0505 2:0-0-0 $520 0% 0% 11 55
SCRATCHED
10. Moana Marie Darryl McLellan Kris Lees 16s53 3:0-0-1 $2930 0% 3% 7 55
11. Sneaky Gal Peter Graham Warren Gavenlock 70 1:0-0-0 $500 0% 0% 12 55
SCRATCHED
13. Spirit of Indigo Ryan Maloney Toby Edmonds 3 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 55
14. Zouki Kyle Wilson-Taylor ~ Joanne Hardy 582254244 7:0-3-0 $15190 0% 43% 6 55
@3)
15. Onward to Victory Brooke Stower Dwayne Schmidt 9705966 5:0-0-0 $500 0% 0% 8 55
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Race 3 INSPIRATIONS PAINT COFFS HARBOUR 3YO SHOWCASE MAIDEN PLATE: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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s BEAT THAT

m 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Drumbeats Dam Lotsahula
Breeder Mr B D Bellamy
Owners B D Bellamy & Mrs J A Bellamy
Colours Green
Race Details
40f12 COFF Thu 13Decl8 1200m 3y Mdn-sw
70f12 PORT Tue 27Nov18 1206m MDN
60of 13 PORT Thu 15Nov18 1000m MDN
lof4 COFF Tue6Novl8 810m OPEN-BT

e

&

B3 BOYLES

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Excelebration Dam Cuchurita
Breeder Mr M McBride

Track Jockey

Good4 R Spokes
Good4 R Spokes
Good4 R Spokes
Good3 R Spokes

Owners J F Barbuto, G Gillroy, S C Bolton, AW Fenton, G F Tracey, M S Mcbride,
C G Anttilla, B M Anttilla, J M Mcmahon, K S White, M S Anttilla & Miss F A Blanch
Colours Hot Pink, Lime Green And Black Checked Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
80f 12 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1200m 3y Mdn-sw Good4 ) Taylor
40of 7 GRAF Sun2Dec18 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 B Stower
70f14 GRAF Thu13Sepl8 1106m CG&E MDN HCP Good4 J Orman

30f14
20f7

Good3 J Orman
Softs  J Orman

GRAF Mon 20Aug18 1100m MDN-SW
GCST Tue 7Augl8 1000m MDN-TRL

. [} BozZEMAN
W

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Bradbury's Luck Dam Stop And Stare
Breeder Mr P C Richardson

Owners P C & Mrs P A Richardson
Colours Tartan, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

20f12 COFF Thu13Dec18 1200m 3y Mdn-sw
40f10 GOLD Sat 1Dec18  900m 3Y MDN-SW
50f5 COFF Mon 220ct18 800m OPEN-BT

Track Jockey
Good4 M Mcguren
Good4 M Mcguren
Heavy8 J Worley

= W LOCK AND LAUNCH
7 a

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Smart Missile Dam Vain Deb

Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd

Owners M R Stitt

Colours Dark Green, Yellow Sash, White Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details

Track Jockey
11 0of 12 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1200m 3y Mdn-sw

Good4 B Looker

20f6  ORAN Fri9Nov18  1000m CGE MDN-SW  Good4 G Buckley
50f11 COON Mon 220ct18 900m MDN-SW Soft6  C Lever
20f5 MWBKWed 26Sep18 880m OPEN-BT Good3 A Morgan
20f10 WELL Mon 10Sep18 900m OPEN-BT Soft6 A Barton

Trainer Brett Bellamy Barrier 5
Jockey Raymond Spokes 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,040
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 5 $17.00 Moana Marie 55.0kg 2.74L 1:12.31 11 10
56.5 12 $19 Casino Mondial 59.5kg 4581 1:12.71 7 6
56.5 1  $15 Red Cupcake 56.0kg 2.10L 59.63 4 4
n/a Beat That n/a 1.46L 48.3
Trainer Scott Henley Barrier 9
Jockey Jason Taylor 57.0kg Prizemoney $2,370
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 3:0-0-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1stUp 220-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 9 $12.00 Moana Marie 55.0kg 5.20L 1:12.31 9 8
n/a Invincible Tammy n/a 1.98L 57.71
555 7 $5 Jahez 55.5kg 4.97L 1:04.21 5 9
565 5 $9 Vacate 59.0kg 3.22L 1:02.91 4 4
nfa 2 Cap Gris Nez n/a 1.50L 1:01.08
Trainer Andrew Parramore Barrier 1
Jockey Matthew McGuren 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,000
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2.0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 1 $13.00 Moana Marie 55.0kg 0.07L 1:12.31 5 5
570 10  $41 Diarist 55.0kg 3.85L 51.31 9
n/a Knight Templar n/a 12.00L 47.79
Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 3
Jockey Ben Looker 57.0kg Prizemoney $4,620
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 2:0-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 3 $26.00 Moana Marie 55.0kg 11.07L 1:12.31 8 9
575 4 $5 Paris in May 59.0kg 2.25L 57.92 5 4
565 2 $17 Thermosa 59.0kg 5.92L 51. 7
nfa 5 Policy n/a 1.46L 51.27
n/a Talisker Skye n/a 0.73L 56.68
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B MARAWAKA
m’ 3 year old bay gelding (male)

i l Sire Pierro Dam Fimatino

Breeder Mr R D Hannon

Owners D R & Mrs S B Hannon

Colours Purple, Pink Stripes, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
60of 12 COFF Thu13Dec18 1200m 3y Mdn-sw Good4 A Gibbons
6of 11 MUSWFri 30Nov18 1000m MDN-SW Soft5 A Gibbons
80of8 GOSF Wed 7Nov18 1000m 3Y+ MDN-BT  Good4 M Scorse

30f8
70f8

WYNG Mon 220ct18 845m 3YCGMDN-BT
NCLE Thu12Jull8 800m 2YC&G-BT

Soft5 M Scorse
Good4 S Lisnyy

A

SHOWS PRIDE

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Show a Heart Dam Proud Star

Breeder Mr W J Dean

Owners W J Dean & Mrs A B Dean

Colours Pink, Purple Diagonals Stripes, Stripe Cap

Race Details
12 of 12 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1200m 3y Mdn-sw
90f10 GOLD Sat1Decl8  900m 3Y MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Good4 T Treichel
Good4 ) Taylor

20of5 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 T Treichel
=[] CARRINGTON GIRL
{‘ 3 year old bay filly (female)
" Sire Ready As Dam Stalwart Kwila

Breeder Ms K Northey

Owners P V Leicht & Mrs S L Leicht

Colours Navy Blue, White Cross, Halved Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 12 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1200m 3y Mdn-sw Good4 L Rolls
11 of 11 GRAF Sun 20May18 1410m MDN Good4 M Mcguren
50f12 GRAF Mon 30Aprl8 1006m MDN-SW Good4 L Rolls

40f9  COFF Thu 19Aprl8 800m OPEN-BT Soft5 M Bennett

® ] MOANA MARIE

8\l

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Uncle Mo Dam Star Leader

Breeder Mr T Hartley

Owners Ravenswood Bloodstock (P Pollicina), Gemstash (A Alafaci) & M J Hayne
Colours White, Red Stripes, Royal Blue And White Stars Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
1of12 COFF Thu13Decl8 1200m 3y Mdn-sw Good4 D Mclellan
60f 12 PORT Tue 27Nov18 1206m MDN Good4 A Gibbons
20f5 GOSF Wed 7Nov18 800m 3YF MDN-BT Good4 M Scorse
50f11 TARE Fri20Jull8  1250m 2Y MDN Good4 A Gibbons
30f11 TAMWMon 9Jull8 1000m MDN Good4 A Gibbons

Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 2
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 57.0kg Prizemoney $540
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 2 $7.50 Moana Marie 55.0kg 3.63L 1:12.31 6 6
57.5 1 $2.70F Star of O'reilly 57.5kg 4.39L 58.43 9 10
n/a Adipson n/a 3.23L 1:02.32
n/a Swelt n/a 0.59L 51.11
n/a Watch Dat Stinger n/a 3.15L 48.49
Trainer Warren Dean Barrier 10
Jockey Terry Treichel 57.0kg Prizemoney $400
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 10$201.00 Moana Marie 55.0kg 17.68L 1:12.31 1 2
570 3 $18 Diarist 55.0kg 13.70L 51.31 7
n/a Hashtag Hero n/a 0.08L 59.73
Trainer Brett Dodson Barrier 11
Jockey Luke Rolls 55.0kg Prizemoney $520
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 2:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 11$201.00 Moana Marie 55.0kg 6.39L 1:12.31 10 12
55.5 10  $31 Blue Monte 55.5kg 14.39L 1:24.54 2 4
540 3 $13 Totally Charmed 58.5kg 8.22L 57.6 7 6
n/a Nicconi Lass n/a 0.69L 48.11
Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 7
Jockey Darryl McLellan 55.0kg Prizemoney $2,930
Win Range 1200m W&P% 0-33
Career 3.0-0-1 12 Mths 41-0-1 1stUp 2:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 7 $10.00 Moana Marie 55.0kg 0.07L 1:12.31 33
54.5 8 $2.90F Casino Mondial 59.5kg 3.56L 1:12.71 10 8
n/a Delchuzy n/a 0.11L 49.66
56.0 11  $10 Peyton Place 585kg 3.01L 1:16.8 9 6
55.0 7 $6.50 Dame Kiri 55.0kg 1.60L 58.3 7 7
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SNEAKY GAL

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Excelebration Dam Our Scene Steeler
Breeder Mr M J O'Donnell

o

Owners M S Haidar, H T Payne. D J Counsel & Greenhaven Park Stud (Mgr: P A

Colley)

Colours Cerise, Sky Blue Star, Black Sleeves, Cerise Armbands, Black Cap, Sky BlueJockey 1:0-0-0

Stars
Race Details
70f12 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1200m 3y Mdn-sw
10 of 12 PORT Tue 27Nov18 1006m MDN-SW
60of 6 RHIL Fri21Sepl8 1030m 3Y+ MDN-BT
40f9 RHIL Mon 25Junl8 910m 2Y-BT

SPIRIT OF INDIGO

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire | Am Invincible Dam Hooness

Track Jockey
Good4 P Graham
Good4 M Paget

Good4 A Hyeronimus

Soft7 A Chau

Breeder Segenhoe Thoroughbreds Australia Pty Ltd
Owners Segenhoe Thoroughbreds Australia (Mgr: K W Maloney)

Aan
Colours Red, Yellow Seams And Cap

Race Details

30f12 COFF Thu13Decl8 1200m 3y Mdn-sw
20f7 DOOMTue 20Nov18 1000m MDN-TRL
l1of7 GCST Tue300ctl8 1000m MDN-TRL
30f8 GCST Tue 1Mayl8 1000m 2Y-TRL
40f8 GCST Tue 10Aprl18 1000m 2Y-TRL

66

11 ZOUKI

3 year old brown filly (female)
Sire Zoustar Dam Nubian
Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners Clare Park Thoroughbreds Syndicate (Mgr Miss J Hardy), G Harvey, T G
Hardy, C D Kachel, Ms J L Maione, D G Wilson, B T Mawby, Mrs L Mawby, P Till, M
W Thomas, M Gardiner, M J Carl, T Boyd, M Montague, J Campbell, A Cambridge, B Jockey 1:0-0-0

Dransfield, R White, C Feros & D R Wood

Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes
Race Details
50f12 COFF Thu13Dec18 1200m 3y Mdn-sw
8of 14 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1100m MDN
20f9  GRAF Wed 7Nov18 1100m F&M MDN-SW
20f9  GRAF Tue 25Sep18 1015m F&M MDN-SW
40of7  COFF Fri27Aprl8 1200m F&M MDN

m 3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Dream Ahead Dam Bold And Brave
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd

Owners M J Beattie

Track Jockey
Good4 R Maloney
Good4 R Maloney
Soft5 M Mcnab
Good4 J Lloyd
Soft6  J Lloyd

Track Jockey

Good4 K Wilson-taylor

Soft5 M Paget
Good3 M Paget
Good4 P Graham
Soft7 P Graham

ONWARD TO VICTORY

Colours Purple, Yellow Diamonds, White Cap

Race Details

90f12 COFF Thu 13Decl8
70f8  GRAF Sun 2Decl8
10 of 14 GOLD Sat 200ct18
lof6  GCST Tue 20ct18
4of 7 GCST Tue 11Sepl8

1200m 3y Mdn-sw
1000m 3Y-MDN-SW
1200m F&M MDN-SW
1000m MDN-TRL
1000m MDN-TRL

Track Jockey
Good4 B Stower
Good4 B Stower
Soft6  C Whiteley
Soft5  C Small
Soft M Bennett

Trainer Warren Gavenlock Barrier 12
Jockey Peter Graham 55.0kg Prizemoney $500
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 12$151.00 Moana Marie 55.0kg 3.66L 1:12.31 4 4
555 11  $61 Smokin' Suzy 57.0kg 6.28L 59.49 10 10
n/a Mr Boomjangles n/a 5.00L 1:02.08
n/a King's Order n/a 1.40L 56.39
Trainer Toby Edmonds Barrier 4
Jockey Ryan Maloney 55.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 4 $1.70 Moana Marie 55.0kg 2.54L 1:12.31 2 1
nfa 1 Danetist n/a 2.50L 1:01.03
nfa 3 Spirit of Indigo n/a 0.20L 57.88
nfa 6 Rains Aplenty n/a 1.35L 59.27
nfa 3 La Benca n/a 3.85L 1:02.77
Trainer Joanne Hardy Barrier 6
Jockey Kyle Wilson-Taylor 55.0kg Prizemoney $15,190
Win Range - W&P% 0-43
Career 7:0-3-0 12 Mths 8:0-3-0  1st Up 220-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-3-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 6 $13.00 Moana Marie 55.0kg 2.93L 1:12.31 12 11
57.5 14 $2.60F Complete Faith 55.0kg 4471 1:03.57 10 8
56.5 4 $2.70 Can't Catch Her 56.5kg 0.21L 1:05.19 1 1
55.5 8 $3.90F Ornate 55.5kg 0.09L 58.9 8 9
56.5 5 $2.35 Hellyers Road 57.0kg 2.06L 1:14.82 7 6
Trainer Dwayne Schmidt Barrier 8
Jockey Brooke Stower 55.0kg Prizemoney $500
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0  8$151.00 Moana Marie 55.0kg 5.28L 1:12.31 7 7
550 5 $7.50 Serene Beauty 55.0kg 3.79L 58.58 7 6
545 3 $16 Ceol Na Mara 54.5kg 4.90L 1:12.07 9 10
nfa 3 Onward to Victory n/a 4.25 1:00.23
nfa b6 Nothing Needed n/a 4.20L 1:00.14
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Race 4 SIGNARAMA COFFS HARBOUR BENCHMARK 66 SHOWCASE

HANDICAP 1200m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725.

10th $725.
Rail: True
Straight: 420m.

Circumference: 1800m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 66. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 1. Florelle Winkers first time, 3. Bright Future Blinkers again, tongue tie first time, visors off again,
10. Typhoon Bonny Blinkers off first time

Horse
1. Florelle

2. More Patasi

3. Bright Future
4. Central Witness
5. Jack the Ringer

6. Bancroft

7. Penfold

8. Tarbert

9. Ibini

10. Typhoon Bonny
11. Stop the Fight
12. Boncosta

13. Amajill

14. One More

Jockey

Kyle Wilson-Taylor
(a3)

Olivia Pickering (a2)

Matthew McGuren
Kirk Matheson

Mollie Partridge
(al.5)

Luke Rolls

Jason Taylor

Ben Looker
Andrew Gibbons
Tegan Harrison
Peter Graham
Raymond Spokes
Brooke Stower
Laura Cheshire

Trainer
Brett Dodson

Julie Hodder
Luke Hilton
Danielle Campbell
Grant Prosser

Tony Ball

Allan Kehoe
John Shelton
Brett Cavanough
Neil Godbolt
Colt Prosser
Brett Bellamy
Sally Taylor
Peter Cheers

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet

Last 10
0864525706

0158539039
4374957845
9589231125
7574806523

8583358913
5522821523
1258331201
331582153

2833336352
0465661273
0509755454
6506759856
0539860950

Career
28:5-3-5

26:6-0-3
44:4-7-9
23:3-5-4
61:5-11-10

26:5-3-4
18:4-6-1
20:3-4-4
6:2-1-2
17:3-4-5
42:5-9-4
19:3-2-0
63:6-12-7
33:5-4-2

Prize
$130,980

$76,480
$131,975
$90,585
$167,850

$69,920
$71,415
$63,540
$36,965
$58,008
$99,920
$49,345
$114,830
$101,055

NSW: 2:55 pm

W%
18%

23%
9%
13%
8%

19%
22%
15%
33%
18%
12%
16%
10%
15%

VIC/TAS: 2:55 pm

QLD: 1:55 pm
NT: 1:25 pm

SA: 2:25 pm

WA: 11:55 am

P%
46%

35%
45%
52%
43%

46%
61%
55%
83%
71%
43%
26%
40%
33%

Bar

13

14

10

co W N Ul D

12

11

Wgt
63.5

63
61
61
60.5

59.5
59.5
585
58
56.5
56
55
54
54
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i 14 4. Central Witness "ﬂ\
13 2. More Patasi "H
12 12. Boncosta "ﬂ\

—
o

1. Florelle "H
11. Stop the Fight "H‘

13. Amaijill "H‘
8. Tarbert "ﬁ

» @ -3 ‘g'ic “hn g':

2
=
N @ A OO N ® O

5. Jack the Ringer "H

Rail position: True

14. One More "H
6. Bancroft "H

3. Bright Future "H

7. Penfold "H
10. Typhoon Bonny "H
9. Ibini "ﬂ\

Race Direction —>
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FLORELLE

7 year old brown or black mare (female)

Sire Floral Pegasus Dam Inahury

Breeder Cherokee Rose Stud

Owners S P Mckenna, Mrs K Naughtin, B G Naughtin & J Mckenna
Colours Grey, White Spots, Black Sleeves, White Spots, Yellow Cap

o

Race Details

Track Jockey
14 of 14 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1200m Bm66

80of9  BALL Mon 26Nov18 1255m OPEN (BM83)  Good3 R Spokes
60f9  PORT Thu 15Nov18 1200m HASTINGS Good4 M Mcguren
40of 7 COFF Tue20ctl8 1000m SPRNGFLYER ~ Good4 A Gibbons
20f14 COFF Thu2Augl8 1200m DAN BAKER Good3 M Mcgillivray
BM86

i

~ [ MORE PATASI
m 6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire More Than Ready Dam Patasi

Breeder Wood Nook Farm Pty Ltd
Owners M C White & Ms A White
Colours Navy Blue, Purple Maltese Cross, Maltese Cross On Cap

Race Details

Track Jockey
10 of 14 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1200m Bm66

Good4 O Pickering

l1of6  COFF Sat 24Nov18 1012m BM66 Good4 O Pickering
50f9 GRAF Wed 7Nov18 1100m JACA CUP BM82 Good3 B Hodder
8of14 GRAF Tue300ctl8 1100m JACCAPREL Good4 B Hodder
BM82
30f9  MURWFri 24Aug18 1200m NEWMARKET  Firm2 B Hodder
BM84
-

] BRIGHT FUTURE

7 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Dubai's Choice Dam Future Impact
Breeder Mr B Eastman

Owners B E Eastman, N Rimac, F M Ojeda, J Woo, Mrs A M Zapatero, J Zapatero

& L Zapatero

Colours Purple, Yellow Sash And Armbands
Race Details Track Jockey
40f 14 COFF Thu 13Decl8 1200m Bm66 Good4 M Mcguren
30f11 GOSF Sat24Nov18 1200m BM64 Good4 K Latham

70f8
40f9
90f9

CANT Fri 16Nov18 1200m BM70
KENS Wed 310ct18 1100m 4+EG BM70
COON Mon 220ct18 1100m SPRINT BM85

Good3 A Hyeronimus
Good3 A Hyeronimus
Soft5 M Cahill

* | CENTRAL WITNESS

» ] 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
-, Sire Star Witness Dam My Central
Breeder Barree Stud
Owners M J Dougherty & B J Dougherty

Colours Gold, Black Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f14 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1200m Bm66 Good4 K Matheson
8of11 GRAF Sun8Jull8  1610m STHGRAFCUP  Good3 T Harrison
BM87
90of11 ROSE Sat16Junl8 1500m HIGHWAY-C3  Soft5 A Adkins
20f9  ROYA Sat26Mayl8 1600m BM85 Good4 A Adkins

30f10 ROSE Sat5Mayl8  1500m H'WAY CL3SW  Good4 T Angland

Good4 K Wilson-taylor

Trainer Brett Dodson
Jockey Kyle Wilson-Taylor 63.5kg
Win Range 1100m - 1325m

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $130,980
W&P% 18-46

Career 28:5-3-5 12 Mths 9:0-1-0  1stUp 9:2-2-3  2nd Up 7:0-1-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 21:5-1-5  Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 16:2-3-4 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
63.5 9 $31.00 Tarbert 58.5kg 13.47L 1:11.84 7 13
55.5 6 $8.50 Chloride 54.5kg 3.77L 1:14.19 5 6
595 5  $8 Choice Larga 59.0kg 5.10L 1:11.73 77
575 4 $9 Hydrazine 58.0kg 2.06L 58.81 6 5
540 10  $21 Alot Like Home 54.5kg 0.53L 1:10.43 13 12

Trainer Julie Hodder Barrier 13

Jockey Olivia Pickering 63.0kg Prizemoney $76,480

Win Range 1012m - 1206m

W&P% 23-35

Career 26:6-0-3 12 Mths 16:3-0-2 1st Up 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:2-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 15:4-0-0  Soft 10:2-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 14:3-0-2 Track 4:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
63.0 13 $15.00 Tarbert 58.5kg 5.95L 1:11.84 13 11
615 2 $4 More Patasi 61.5kg 1.41L 58.74 6 4
540 2 $10 Impregnable 58.0kg 3.81L 1:02.41 5 5
540 13 $21 Landmarks 57.5kg 3.06L 1:02.64 13 13
540 2 $10 Taillevent 57.0kg 4.16L 1:09.63 6 9

Trainer Luke Hilton Barrier 7

Jockey Matthew McGuren 61.0kg Prizemoney $131,975

Win Range 1200m - 1350m W&P% 9-45

Career 44:4-7-9 12 Mths 12:0-2-1 1stUp 7:1-1-1  2nd Up 7:0-2-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 30:2-4-9  Soft 11:2-2-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 18:2-3-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.0 7 $11.00 Tarbert 58.5kg 1.68L 1:11.84 2 2
575 10  $7 Oxford Angel 57.5kg 1.841 1:10.8 1 4
55.5 4 $21 Poetic Charmer 57.5kg 7.00L 1:10.18 5 6
55.5 8  $14 Navy 55.0kg 0.80L 1:02.35 22
540 2 $5.50 Molasses 54.5kg 5.36L 1:02.9 5 5

Trainer Danielle Campbell Barrier 14

Jockey Kirk Matheson 61.0kg Prizemoney $90,585

Win Range 1406m - 1415m W&P% 13-52

Career 23:3-5-4 12 Mths 8:2-2-1 1stUp 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:2-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-2-3  Soft 5:0-3-0 Heavy 3:2-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-1-1 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.0 14 $18.00 Tarbert 58.5kg 5.02L 1:11.84 14 12
540  4$4.80EF Cogliere 57.5kg 4.751 1:35.58 7 8
580 2 $8.50 My Blue Jeans 55.0kg 3.80L 1:32.31 6 8
53.0 4 $21 Bastia 55.0kg 2.30L 1:35.53 7 6
59.0 6 $9.50 Valree 55.5kg 2.20L 1:31.27 5 6
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|3 JACK THE RINGER

i- 10 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Youthful Legs Dam Belle Ringer

Breeder J H & B K Cannon

Owners J H Cannon & Mrs B K Cannon

Colours Pink And Black Quarters, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
70f14 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1200m Bmé66 Good4 M Partridge
50f8 NEWC Sat 10Nov18 1300m BM70 Good4 M Weir
70f9  TARE Fri190ct18 éﬁg{n KRAM SPRNT  Heavy8 P Graham
40f9  PORT Fri50ctl8  1200m SPRINT Soft5 P Graham
80f12 TARE Sun 16Sepl8 1250m BM66 Good3 C Graham

a K3 BANCROFT

4 4+ 7year old bay gelding (male)

- *  Sire Annenkov Dam Cult Figure

Breeder O T | Racing

Owners Mrs B A Ball, J C Haisell, Mrs J Haisell, M A Ball, Bamboo Bloodstock
(Mgr: W J Wendt) & K J Ball

Colours Purple, White Lightning Bolt, Diamonds Sleeves, Lightning Bolt Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
8of14 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1200m Bm66 Good4 L Rolls
80of9  MURWFri 24Aug18 éﬁ)&n NEWMARKET ~ Firm2 J Byrne
30f7 LISM Tue 14Augl8 1200m BM66 Good4 T Harrison
30f 7 BEAU Sat28jull8  1200m CL5 Good4 C Gallagher
lof6  GCST Tue1OJull8 1000m OPN-TRL Soft5  E Atkinson

= [ PENFOLD

.'\? 8 4year old bay or brown mare (female)
T sire Toorak Toff Dam Aadelaidee

Breeder Rosemont Stud

Owners J P King

Colours Orange, White Crown, Hooped Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f14 COFF Thu13Dec18 1200m Bm66 Good4 J Taylor
50f7 PORT Tue 27Nov18 1206m BM66 Good4 L Kilner
20f9  PORT Thu 15Nov18 1200m HASTINGS Good4 B Looker
20f6  MORE Fri 2Nov18  1300m BM66 Good3 R Murray

80of11 KENS Wed 170ct18 1300m MARES BM70  Soft5 A Hyeronimus

S\ 2

EJ TARBERT

6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Red Element Dam Greenmount Belle
Breeder Mr M F Frazer

Owners Ms A Campbell & Miss F E Cahill

Colours Cerise, Lime Armbands, Braces And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of14 COFF Thu13Decl8 1200m Bm66 Good4 B Looker
20f13 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1200m CL3 Good4 B Looker
80of12 COFF Sun22Jull8 1415m CL3 Soft5 C Graham

30f12
30f11

GRAF Wed 11Jul1l8 1400m BM65
GRAF Thu 5Jull8  1106m CL3

Good4 M Cahill
Soft5 M Paget

Trainer Grant Prosser Barrier 1

Jockey Mollie Partridge 60.5kg Prizemoney $167,850

Win Range 1000m - 1250m W&P% 8-43

Career 61:5-11-10 12 Mths 10:0-1-1 1st Up 10:0-1-2  2nd Up 8:1-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 36:4-7-4  Soft 18:0-4-4 Heavy 7:1-0-2

Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 24:3-3-3 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 4:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 1 $19.00 Tarbert 58.5kg 4.271 1:11.84 8 6
560 5  $14 Super Tonic 56.0kg 1.271 1:18.23 7 8
540 3 $15 Kopite 58.5kg 3.47L 1:14.84 7 7
540 3 $151 Kopite 54.0kg 1.60L 1:12.21 8 7
610 9  $61 Sepae 60.0kg 4.50L 1:13.96 2 12

Trainer Tony Ball Barrier 10

Jockey Luke Rolls 59.5kg Prizemoney $69,920

Win Range 1100m - 1350m W&P% 19-46

Career 26:5-3-4 12 Mths 8:1-0-3  1stUp 6:2-0-3  2nd Up 6:1-1-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 17:3-2-4  Soft 7:2-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 14:2-2-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 10 $61.00 Tarbert 58.5kg 5.00L 1:11.84 6 7
540 7 $7 Taillevent 57.0kg 7.51L 1:09.63 1 3
595 7 $5 Almas 59.5kg 5.15L 1:09.15 22
580 5  $40ur Rocky 56.5kg 2.00L 1:09.84 2 2

nfa 6 Bancroft n/a 0.75L 1:00.19

Trainer Allan Kehoe Barrier 4

Jockey Jason Taylor 59.5kg Prizemoney $71,415

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 22-61

Career 18:4-6-1 12 Mths 14:4-4-1 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:3-3-1  Soft 8:1-3-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:3-2-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 4 $5.50 Tarbert 58.5kg 2.55L 1:11.84 1 1
600 6 $4 Traumatised 56.5kg 1.45L 1:12.07 2
54.5 4 $1.70F Choice Larga 59.0kg 1.43L 1:11.73 6 6
59.0 3 $1.80F Johnny Be Quick 62.0kg 0.60L 1:16.43 2 2
570 1  $15 Vinnie Power 58.0kg 6.40L 1:18.5 7 6

Trainer John Shelton Barrier 5

Jockey Ben Looker 53.5kg Prizemoney $63,540

Win Range 1200m - 1350m W&P% 15-55

Career 20:3-4-4 12 Mths 10:3-3-2 1st Up 4:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-3-3  Soft 7:2-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 5:1-2-0 Track 3:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
585 5 $4.20 Tarbert 58.5kg 0.87L 1:11.84 9 8
585 2 $9.50 Camillo 57.0kg 0.03L 1:08.92 8§ 8
580 1  $7 Evopex 56.5kg 3.84L 1:25.83 77
59.0 1 $4.60F Jexerlent 63.5kg 0.98L 1:22.86 5 6
575 1 $8 Almas 55.5kg 1.53L 1:03.77 7 8
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® EXiBINI
D0y year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Commands Dam Chaste
Breeder Mr R P Townsend
Owners Dynamic Syn Racing (Mgr: D Watt), A M Parish, Mrs T Parish, W F Butler,
P Bartlett, Ms D Goodwin, D G Lightfoot, Mrs M J Lightfoot, B O'malley, S J Hodder,
| B Forsyth, M J Gauci, Mrs P Screnci, G P Ayers, Mrs L Ayers, K S Hartigan, H W
Gwilym, Mrs K Cicciarelli, D Matheson & M Higgins
Colours White, Dynamic Syndications Logo, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f14 COFF Thu13Decl8 1200m Bm66 Good4 A Gibbons
30f11 SCON Mon 19Nov18 1100m CL3 Good3 A Layt
1of11 SCON Fri 260ctl8  1100m CL2 Good3 A Layt
80f10 COFF Thu14Junl8 1215m CL1 Softb  C Lever

2 of 14

¢/)

Race Details

TARE FrilJunl8  1250m CL1 Softs  C Brown

TYPHOON BONNY

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Red Dazzler Dam Forever Gentle

Breeder G L T Horticultural Services Pty Ltd
Owners G L T Horticultural Services Pty Ltd (Mgr: G Thomas
Colours White, Black Sash, Red Sleeves And Cap

Track Jockey

20f14
80of 10

COFF Thu 13Dec18 1200m Bm66
NEWC Wed 21Nov18 1350m CL4-SW

30f8 KEMP Fri9Novl8  1000m BM66

30f9 PORT Sun280ctl8 1106m BM58

30f8 PORT Fri50ctl8  1100m BM66
=

. JuN STOP THE FIGHT

Good4 T Harrison
Good4 R Hunt
Good4 B Looker
Good4 T Treichel
Softs T Treichel

,."." 4 6 year old bay mare (female)
*® . .= Sire Congrats Dam Book Lover
Breeder Mr G Harvey
Owners Mrs T Prosser, B C Maggs, Mrs M Bell, Mrs L Maggs & A J Bell
Colours White, Silver Yoke, Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

12 of 14 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1200m Bm66

Good4 P Graham

40f7 PORT Tue 27Nov18 1206m BM66 Good4 M Weir
60f9 KEMP Fri9Novl8  1250m BM58 Good4 P Graham
60f11 KEMP Sat25Augl8 1250m BM58 Good3 P Graham
60f13 TARE Sun19Augl8 1250m BM67 Good3 P Graham
£ ¥ BONCOSTA
& | 6yearold chestnut gelding (male)
2" Sire Bon Hoffa Dam Jinx Johnson
Breeder Ca & S M Investments Pty Ltd
Owners C A Hardy & N M Foley
Colours Mint Green, CH In White Diamond, White Sleeves, Mint Diamonds,
Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

11 of 14 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1200m Bm66
10 of 12 TARE Fri8Junl8  1609m BM60
90f12 GRAF Sun20Mayl8 1610m BM65
70f11 COFF Fri11Mayl8 1410m BM64
50f8 LISM Tue 24Aprl8 1400m BM65

Good4 R Spokes
Heavy9 R Spokes
Good4 P Graham
Soft6 M Bennett

Heavyl M Cahill
0

Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 2
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 58.0kg

Win Range 1100m - 1210m

Prizemoney $36,965
W&P% 33-83

Career 6:2-1-2 12 Mths 7:2-1-3  1stUp 3:2-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-2 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 2 $5.00 Tarbert 58.5kg 1.43L 1:11.84 4 3
575 4 $5 Petra Jewel 56.5kg 0.32L 1:03.51 1 2
565 1 $9 Ibini 56.5kg 0.83L 1:04.01 2 2
59.0 4 $1.75F Flinders Dragon 54.0kg 5.63L 1:14.48 1 1
58.5 7 $4.20 Island Grange 56.5kg 0.57L 1:15.28 1 1

Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 3

Jockey Tegan Harrison 56.5kg Prizemoney $58,008

Win Range 1000m - 1250m W&P% 18-71

Career 17:3-4-5 12 Mths 16:2-5-5 1st Up 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-2-3 Soft 7:1-2-2 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 6:1-3-1 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 3 $4.60 Tarbert 58.5kg 0.87L 1:11.84 5 4
55.5 2 $2.60F Cosmic Reign 59.0kg 7.38L 1:20.93 1
575 7 $4 Golden Comet 57.5kg 3.58L 56.95 4 2
61.5 1 $3.10F Golden Comet 59.5kg 2.33L 1:07.12 33
57.5 8 $3.70 Shelley Beach Road 60.5kg 0.55L 1:05.89 22

Trainer Colt Prosser Barrier 8

Jockey Peter Graham 56.0kg Prizemoney $99,920

Win Range 1000m - 1312m W&P% 12-43

Career 42:5-9-4 12 Mths 13:2-1-1 1stUp 7:.0-1-1  2nd Up 7:0-2-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 24:2-5-2  Soft 13:3-4-0 Heavy 4:0-0-2

Jockey 27:4-8-2  Dist 20:2-5-1 Track 3:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 8 $31.00 Tarbert 58.5kg 6.67L 1:11.84 10 9
56.0 2 $31 Traumatised 56.5kg 0.88L 1:12.07 7 7
60.0 2  $10 Bachelor 58.5kg 2.271 1:14.76 9 9
605 3 $6 Curley Mac 61.5kg 2.67L 1:14.81 8 9
560 5  $31 Imperial Eagle 57.0kg 2191 1:13.78 10 11

Trainer Brett Bellamy Barrier 12

Jockey Raymond Spokes 55.0kg Prizemoney $49,345

Win Range 1308m - 1614m W&P% 16-26

Career 19:3-2-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:3-2-0  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 15:3-2-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 5:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 12 $41.00 Tarbert 58.5kg 6.15L 1:11.84 2 14
590 3 $21 Chalcedony 61.0kg 10.15L 1:41.11 7 10
575 9  $16 Chloride 58.5kg 5.32L 1:37.06 1 11
585 8 $9.50 Star Fest 58.5kg 3.34L 1:26.7 0 9
585 2 $8Malkara 58.5kg 9.13L 12935 4 5
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o FE AMAJILL
ﬁ 7 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Murtajill Dam Divinity Dash
Breeder Patinack Farm

Owners Mrs AM Berger, R J Wheatley, Mrs C J Wheatley, J B Newsome, Mrs J K
Newsome, D H Stevenson, Mrs L Stevenson, Mrs L Newsome, Mrs C F Hollingworth,

S A Williams, D Bourke, W E Lister, Miss D Schreck, Mrs F Ritchie & B R Newsome Jockey 1:0-0-0

Colours Pink And Black Checks
Race Details
60f14 COFF Thu 13Decl8 1200m Bm66
12 of 12 COFF Thu 14Junl8 1315m BM55
60of9  MREE Sat 26Mayl8 1400m PIC TROPHY
70f10 KEMP Sat 12Mayl18 1450m BM55
50f14 COON Sat 28Aprl8 1200m BM56

~  [Z1 ONE MORE

" v 8 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Bernardini Dam Feast
Breeder F J Kelly Trust
Owners P & Mrs B Cheers

Colours Maroon, White Horseshoe, Royal Blue And White Checked Armbands And

Cap
Race Details
13 of 14 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1200m Bm66
50f11 TARE Mon 3Decl8 1250m CG&E BM58
30f10 PORT Tue 27Nov18 1006m BM58
90f9 KEMP Fri9Novl8  1250m BM58
80f9 PORT Sun280ctl8 1106m BM58

Track Jockey
Good4 B Stower
Soft6 R Murray
Good4 Z Mcfarlane
Good3 J Hull
Firm2 J Hull

Track Jockey
Good4 L Cheshire
Good3 A Skerritt
Good4 T Wolfgram
Good4 M Paget
Good4 M Paget

Trainer Sally Taylor Barrier 6
Jockey Brooke Stower 54.0kg Prizemoney $114,830
Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 10-40

Career 63:6-12-7 12 Mths 12:1-0-0 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:2-0-1
Firm 4:1-0-0

Good 38:4-8-6  Soft 17:1-3-0 Heavy 4:0-1-1
Dist 10:1-2-2 Track 5:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540  6$151.00 Tarbert 58.5kg 2.98L 1:11.84 11 10
575 2 $41 Tarbert 62.0kg 12.90L 1:21.81 4 7
620 9  $10 Track Flash 64.5kg 6.04L 1:23.9
58,5 9  $21 Coolaminyah Kid 56.5kg 4.36L 1:26.36 7 10
585 4 $31 Grass Cutter 60.0kg 4.50L 1:09.9 12 9

Trainer Peter Cheers Barrier 11

Jockey Laura Cheshire 54.0kg Prizemoney $101,055

Win Range 1150m - 1400m W&P% 15-33

Career 33:5-4-2 12 Mths 11:0-0-1 1stUp 7:1-0-1  2nd Up 6:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-0-0

Wgt
54.0
57.5
57.5
59.0
60.0

Good 20:4-3-2  Soft 12:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Dist 16:4-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11$151.00 Tarbert 58.5kg 11.65L 1:11.84 3 5
4 $101 Tigers Image 61.0kg 445L 1:14.31 4 4
7 $101 Sweet Missile 59.0kg 2.61L 59.76 2 2
4 $81 Bachelor 58.5kg 10.74L 1:14.76 4 6
4 $61 Golden Comet 59.5kg 9.87L 1:07.12 5 5
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Race 5 BELLBOWRIE MOTORS BENCHMARK 58 SHOWCASE

HANDICAP 1600m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725.

10th $725.
Rail: True
Straight: 420m.

Circumference: 1800m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 58. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 5. I've Got This Blinkers off again, 14. Ornate Blinkers off first time, 15. Lady Solerno Nose roll off

again

Horse
1. Chantilly Chateau
2. Acraman

4. Bromach (N2)
5. I've Got This
6. Crafty Spirit
7. Resinite

9. Jayzou

10. Light Motion
11. Tan Tat Nova
12. Kingaroy

14. Ornate
15. Lady Solerno
16. Tilbury Lodge

17. Anghiari (N2)

Jockey
Raymond Spokes
Matthew McGuren

Josh Adams

Cejay Graham (al.5)
Tegan Harrison
Andrew Gibbons

Brooke Stower
Olivia Pickering (a2)
Jason Taylor

Jasen Watkins

Ben Looker
Kasie Stanley

Kyle Wilson-Taylor
(a3)
Terry Treichel

Trainer
Jason Reilly
Stirling Osland

Brett Bellamy
Tony V Green
Danny Bougoure
Kris Lees

Dwayne Schmidt
Shane Everson
Paddy Cunningham
Aiden St Vincent

Todd Fletcher
Ronald Cameron
Sally Taylor

Brad Munro

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet

Last 10
3555501184
6122136292

7742313698
1460230505
0340150
5133

0012523325
0538471983
8129050579
0227060005

0586135560
27717069250
4543205543

9900220558

Career
37:6-5-4
24:2-9-3

25:2-2-4
30:4-3-4
5:1-0-1
3:1-0-2

39:2-15-7
62:6-5-9
16:2-2-1
22:2-5-0

9:1-0-1
22:1-1-2
52:2-8-6

26:1-2-4

Prize
$87,830
$71,560

$48,354
$64,090
$16,600
$21,025

$106,855
$113,850
$39,770
$35,770

$22,590
$17,405
$77,812

$33,380

NSW: 3:35 pm

VIC/TAS: 3:35
QLD: 2:35
NT: 2:05

SA: 3:05

WA: 12:35

W% P%
16% 41%
8% 58% 8

pm
pm
pm
pm
pm

Bar Wgt
1 615

595

SCRATCHED

8% 32% 7
13% 37% 14
20% 40% 2
33% 100% 4

58.5
585
58
58

SCRATCHED

5 62% 9
10% 32% 10
13% 31% 11

9% 32% 12

57
57
57
56.5

SCRATCHED

11% 2% 5
5 18% 6
4% 31% 3

4% 21% 13

Coffs Harbour | Page 23

54
54
54



www.sportsbetform.com.au sportsbet

o 14 5. I've Got This "H\

g 13 17. Anghiari "H
s

&)

12 12. Kingaroy v
11. Tan Tat Nova v
10. Light Motion "H
9. Jayzou "H

2. Acraman "H\
15. Lady Solerno "H

» | €
—
—

»

—

=~
—
o
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4. Bromach v

B

N @ R OO O N O O

14. Ornate v

7. Resinite "H
16. Tilbury Lodge "H
6. Crafty Spirit "ﬂ\

1. Chantilly Chateau "ﬁ

DD

e

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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LY
@, [ CHANTILLY CHATEAU
" i 6 year old bay mare (female)
A Sire Bel Danoro Dam Chantilly Babe
Breeder Mr G Harvey
Owners Mrs K McWhirter, J Reilly, A Mulherin, J Green & S Cash
Colours Maroon, White Diabolo, Yellow Halved Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
30f14 COFF Thu13Dec18 1600m Bm58 Good4 R Spokes
50f8 BALL Mon 26Nov18 1405m F&M BM66 Good4 R Spokes
50f7 PORT Thu 15Nov18 1500m BM66 Good4 M Mcguren
50f14 Good3 B Stower

COFF Thu 2Aug18 2000m KEN HOWARD
BM82

10 of 13 GRAF Wed 11Jull8 2200m RURAL CL6 Good4 M Mcguren

e

= [ ACRAMAN

'-Fi i

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Northern Meteor Dam Nazzuca

Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners Horse Ventures (Mgr: M B Sandblom)

Colours Pale Green, Purple Quarters, Hooped Sleeves, Checked Cap

Race Details

60f14 COFF Thu 13Decl8 1600m Bm58
10f10 GRAF Sun2Decl8 1400m CL1
20f11 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1400m CL1
20of8 ARMI Sun 11Nov18 1300m CL1
10of9 MORE Fri 2Novl8  1300m MDN-SW

Track Jockey

Good4 M Mcguren
Good4 M Mcguren
Good4 M Mcguren
Good3 M Mcguren
Good3 M Mcguren

2 BROMACH

e

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Savabeel Dam Justine's Pride

Breeder Bruce Reid & Sons Pty Ltd & G a Rogerson

Owners M McDonough, C Smith, F Mcdonough, M Potts, J G Gett, M A
Mcdonough, R Hinton, S J Unwin & D Nicol

Colours Green, Gold Spots, White Armbands, Green And Gold Checked Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
70f14 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1600m Bm58 Good4 J Adams
20f3  TAR Mon 3Decl8 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 R Spokes
70f8 COFF Sat24Nov18 1415m CL3 Good4 R Spokes
40f8 BALL Mon 12Nov18 1905m BM66 Good4 C Whiteley
20f9 BALL Mon 5Nov18 2650m BM66 Good3 T Harrison
T 1
B rvecot THIS

‘ ,} 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
% ¥ e Starcraft Dam Merlene de Lago

Breeder Arrowfield Group Pty Ltd

Owners TV Green & Mrs J M Green

Colours Orange, Brown Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

10of14 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1600m Bm58
40f11 PORT Tue 27Nov18 2012m BM58
60of 10 KEMP Fri9Novl8  1450m KEMPSEYCUP

Good4 C Graham
Good4 C Graham
Good4 C Graham

BM76
30of 6 GRAF Wed 7Nov18 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 B Hodder
12 of 12 PORT Sun 280ct18 1506m BM58 Good4 B Hodder

Trainer Jason Reilly Barrier 1

Jockey Raymond Spokes 61.5kg Prizemoney $87,830

Win Range 1400m - 2018m W&P% 16-41

Career 37:6-5-4 12 Mths 13:3-0-1 1stUp 7:.0-0-0  2nd Up 6:1-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:2-2-1  Soft 12:2-2-3 Heavy 4:2-1-0

Jockey 15:2-2-4  Dist 6:1-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.5 1 $16.00 I've Got This 58.5kg 1.99L 1:37.82
60.0 7  $8 Clever Dolly 55.0kg 2.88L 1:25.38 7 6
580 7  $15O'driscoll 59.0kg 2.38L 1:29.98 7 7
540 4  $20 Bold And Groovy 54.0kg 4.45L 2:04.07 11 1
58.5 12  $16 Brilliant Jet 60.5kg 5.65L 2:16.38 0 9

Trainer Stirling Osland Barrier 8

Jockey Matthew McGuren 59.5kg Prizemoney $71,560

Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 8-58

Career 24:2-9-3 12 Mths 17:2-8-2 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:2-6-2  Soft 4:0-2-1 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 5:2-2-0  Dist 3:0-3-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 8 $12.00 I've Got This 58.5kg 4.01L 1:37.82
570 6 $2.40F Acraman 57.0kg 0.34L 1:23.64 4 4
575 8 $6.50 Nooks And Crannies 57.5kg 1.38L 1:22.61 10 11
580 5 $2.90 Jayzou 56.5kg 0.50L 1:16.08 33
59.0  2$2.80EF Acraman 59.0kg 0.24L 1:17.6 4 5

Trainer Brett Bellamy Barrier 7

Jockey Josh Adams 58.5kg Prizemoney $48,354

Win Range 1590m - 2010m W&P% 8-32

Career 25:2-2-4 12 Mths 18:1-1-3 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:1-2-2  Soft 5:0-0-2 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 9:1-0-1 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 7 $15.00 I've Got This 58.5kg 4.47L 1:37.82
nfa 3 Wewonya n/a 1.07L 1:01.38
570 5  $4 Pajados 54.0kg 7.11L 1:26.18 8 7
55.0 4 $4.60 Peak Hill 57.5kg 2.14L 1:59.55 7 8
540 7 $4.40 Tough One 55.0kg 0.28L 2:48.22 5 5

Trainer Tony V Green Barrier 14

Jockey Cejay Graham 58.5kg Prizemoney $64,090

Win Range 1200m - 1615m W&P% 13-37

Career 30:4-3-4 12 Mths 15:3-2-1 1stUp 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:3-2-2  Soft 5:0-0-2 Heavy 4:1-1-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 10:2-1-1 Track 4:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:2-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 14 $21.00 I've Got This 58.5kg 1.27L 1:37.82
590 3 $7 Camayoc 54.0kg 1.64L 2:05.02 7 5
540 5  $15Zip A Dee Doo Dah 61.0kg 2.61L 1:25.85 0 9
n/a First Wave n/a 3.62L 58.13
59.0 12 $4.60 O'driscoll 60.5kg 27.31L 1:32.06 7 11
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K3 CRAFTY SPIRIT

3 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Spirit of Boom Dam Artisan
Breeder Mr R Boucher

ﬂ

Owners Ms M M Lepine, G M Perkins, B J Ryan, Ms L J Cameron, B Beves, Mrs K
Beves, KM Crane, P J Smith, C E Watts, J D J Bougoure, C Low, R Boucher, M L

Andersono, C E Wright, E W Piper, Mrs M A Kelly & Creedence Gold (Mgr: K A

Gilliland)

Colours Red, White Band And Armband, Black Cap

Race Details

10 of 14 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1600m Bm58
30f10 GOLD Wed 28Nov18 1400m 3Y CL3-SW
40f 10 DOOMSat 17Nov18 1350m 3Y HCP

16 of 16 SUNS Sat 10Nov18 1200m 3Y HCP
lof7  GATT Fri260ctl8 1100m MDN

&

RESINITE

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Amber's Arion
Breeder Yarraman Park Stud Pty Ltd

Track Jockey
Good4 T Harrison
Good4 C Bayliss
Good4 C Bayliss
Good4 M Mcnab
Good4 B Stewart

Owners J V O'Neill, Power Thoroughbreds (Mgr: W Power), Mrs L Harris, P E
Webb, P J Bird, G Zuker, Niugini Racing (Mgr: R M Allport), | Bruce & C Retsas

Colours Royal Blue, White Star, Red Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f14 COFF Thu13Dec18 1600m Bm58 Good4 A Gibbons
1of13 QUIR Sun 25Nov18 1450m MDN-SW Good4 C O'brien
30f9 QUIR Tue13Novl8 1200m CG&E MDN Good4 D Mclellan
30f 10 TAMWMon 290ct18 1200m CG&E MDN-SW Good3 C Lever
40of7 NCLE Tue90ctl8  800m 3YC&GMDN-BT Soft5 L Cumberland

K] JAavzou
f ) |}- 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
WY Sire Zizou Dam Vanetta

Breeder Mr S Raines

Owners S J Raines & M J Sheer

Colours Pink And Pale Blue Quarters, White Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey

11 of 14 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1600m Bm58
11 of 15 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1700m CL2
1of8 ARMI Sun11Novl8 1300m CL1
20f10 ARMI Sat270ctl8 1100m CL1
20f9 TUNC Sat 10Mar18 1500m CL1

*  H LIGHT MOTION

]' I‘. 7 year old bay gelding (male)

Good4 B Stower
Good4 B Stower
Good3 B Stower

Good3 L Cumberland

Soft7  C Dwyer

Sire Encosta de Lago Dam Romantic Ballerina

Breeder Rothwell Park
Owners S P Everson & S D Braund

Colours White, Blue Vertical Stripes, Red Armbands And Cap

Race Details

13 of 14 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1600m Bm58
50f5 GRAF Sun2Decl8 2200m BM58
30f11 PORT Tue 27Nov18 2012m BM58
80of8 GRAF Wed 7Nov18 1400m BM66
40f12 PORT Sun 280ct18 1506m BM58

Track Jockey

Good4 O Pickering
Good4 O Pickering
Good4 O Pickering
Good3 O Pickering
Good4 O Pickering

Trainer Danny Bougoure Barrier 2

Jockey Tegan Harrison 58.0kg Prizemoney $16,600

Win Range 1100m W&P% 20-40

Career 5:1-0-1 12 Mths 6:1-0-1 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 2 $1.90 I've Got This 58.5kg 5.18L 1:37.82
56.0 4  $21 Barefoot 54.0kg 0.70L 1:24.01 9 6
540 10  $31 Plumaro 57.0kg 2.20L 1:18.83 5 5
540 8  $81 Hold the Line 55.0kg 7.00L 1:11.42 13 16
56.0 2 $1.75F Crafty Spirit 56.0kg 3.25L 1:04.79 22

Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 4

Jockey Andrew Gibbons 58.0kg Prizemoney $21,025

Win Range 1450m W&P% 33-100

Career 3:1-0-2 12 Mths 41-0-2 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 4 $8.00 I've Got This 58.5kg 3.96L 1:37.82
57.5 4 $2.80F Resinite 57.5kg 0.04L 1:30.67 9 6
57.5 3 $4.80 Supreme Streak 57.0kg 3.44L 1:09.14 6 5
56.5 7 $5.50 Total Power 56.5kg 2.52L 1:11.07 6 6
n/a Rain Song n/a 4.36L 48.48

Trainer Dwayne Schmidt Barrier 9

Jockey Brooke Stower 57.0kg Prizemoney $106,855

Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 5-62

Career 39:2-15-7 12 Mths 10:1-4-2 1stUp 7:0-2-2  2nd Up 6:1-1-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:2-12-4  Soft 11:0-3-3 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 11:0-5-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 9 $21.00 I've Got This 58.5kg 6.43L 1:37.82
55.5 2 $2.70F Mishani Istana 54.0kg 5.25L 1:42.65 8 9
56.5 4 $2.70F Jayzou 56.5kg 0.50L 1:16.08 5 4
57.0 3 $3.60 Blinkin Legend 55.0kg 4.12L 1:04.22 g8 8
56.5 7 $2.70F Ticket to Fly 59.0kg 0.10L 1:33.71 2 2

Trainer Shane Everson Barrier 10

Jockey Olivia Pickering 57.0kg Prizemoney $113,850

Win Range 1406m - 1720m W&P% 10-32

Career 62:6-5-9 12 Mths 20:2-1-3 1st Up 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 37:3-4-7  Soft 18:2-0-2 Heavy 7:1-1-0

Jockey 28:3-1-6  Dist 12:1-2-2 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 10 $31.00 I've Got This 58.5kg 9.69L 1:37.82
57,5 2 $5 Camayoc 55.5kg 4.36L 2:18.58 5 5
575 8  $10 Camayoc 54.0kg 0.36L 2:05.02 0 7
540 2 $9.50 Cool Prince 55.0kg 6.38L 1:23.07 8 8
58.0 11  $17 O'driscoll 60.5kg 4.00L 1:32.06 1 5
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* TAN TAT NOVA

v 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
. Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Tan Tat Star
Breeder Mr M F Tung

Trainer Paddy Cunningham
Jockey Jason Taylor 57.0kg
Win Range 1600m

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $39,770
We&P% 13-31

Owners Mrs K A Cunningham, Miss T T Cameron, Mrs J E Tufrey, AJ Tufrey, J F Career 16:2-2-1 12 Mths 51-1-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0 2nd Up 40-1-0
Higgins, G S Higgins, T A Higgins, C Higgins, G P Higgins, J L Higgins, R A Barnes & Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-2-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
N G Higgins Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 4:2-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Gold, Green Vee
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 14 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1600m Bm58 Good4 J Taylor 57.0 11 $10.00 I've Got This 58.5kg 4.71L 1:37.82
10f10 GRAF Sun2Decl8 1600m CL2 Good4 J Taylor 54.0 8 $4.60F Tan Tat Nova 54.0kg 1.23L 1:36.9 1 1
20f15 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1700m CL2 Good4 ) Taylor 54.0 15 $101 Mishani Istana 54.0kg 0.04L 1:42.65 22
90of 12 TAMWMon 290ct18 1400m CL1 Good3 M Weir 540 1 $101 Carillon 58.5kg 10.87L 1:22.82 12 12
10 of 10 BRBA Sat 22Sep18 1000m BM45 Good S S Arnold 610 9  $21 Yes Oui Si58.5kg 15.96L 58.9
= Trainer Aiden St Vincent Barrier 12
P o KI NGAROY Jockey Jasen Watkins 56.5kg Prizemoney $35,770
f j' 4y 5 yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1600m W&P% 9-32
"l | (& Sire Rothesay Dam Bethany
(B):Issgfsr I\'}ATFBNaZIIeBaae\ll\%toodle K'J Richards, R Warren, B J Marriott, N Otto Career 22.2-5-0 12 Mths 122-2-0' 1st Up 4:0-0-0 2nd Up 40-1-0
B Otto, A P Butwell &yéJ Kirshaw, Adyrlenaline ThorclxughbredslNo 1 Synd (Mgr: py Firm0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-4-0 Soft 8:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Bita), Adrenaline Thoroughbreds 3 Synd(Mgr: M T Vincent) & Adrenaline 5 (Mgr: M Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 9:2-3-0 Track 2:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
T Vincent)
Colours Sky Blue, Mauve Seams, Orange Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1600m Bm58 Good4 J Watkins 56.5 12 $31.00 I've Got This 58.5kg 8.50L 1:37.82
20f8 COFF Sat24Novl8 1415m CL3 Good4 B Looker 550 1  $10 Pajados 54.0kg 0.41L 1:26.18 5 5
20f6  COFF Tue 6Novl8 1312m BM45 Good3 K'S Vincent 630 3 $5 Grenache 58.5kg 0.23L 1:19.41
70f12 BLNA Sun 30Sepl8 1600m BM58 Soft6 M Mcguren 575 2 $13 Sapper Tom 56.0kg 7.65L 1:40.08 11 1
14 of 15 GRAF Thu 13Sep18 1710m CL2 Good4 B Looker 58.0 10  $26 Shadow Prince 58.0kg 8.87L 1:44.53 14 14
b ORN ATE Trainer Todd Fletcher Barrier 5
= Jockey Ben Looker 54.0kg Prizemoney $22,590
| 3year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range 1015m W&P% 11-22
2 Sire Congrats Dam Florid Affair
g:;ﬁgfs' Ms? ;a?ﬂv o o b Wraten R e ) Farl g p g CA7EET 9101 12 Miths 10101 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 20-0-1
Baird > e, T TR Aen B e P T M hirm 0:0-0-0© Good 6101 Soft 2000 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours White And Amber Halves, White Sleeves And Cap Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1600m Bm58 Good4 B Looker 54.0 5 $21.00 I've Got This 58.5kg 10.38L 1:37.82
50f 10 GRAF Sun2Decl8 1400m CL1 Good4 B Looker 540 1  $12 Acraman 57.0kg 1.53L 1:23.64 10 9
80f12 GRAF Tue 300ctl8 1400m CL1 Good4 M Paget 545 5  $19I'm Rosie 54.0kg 5.40L 1:23.09 6 7
60of11 GRAF Fri120ctl8 1115m F&M CL1 Soft7 B Looker 55.5 8  $15 True Pride 54.5kg 8.42L 1:04.48 11 10
10f9  GRAF Tue 25Sepl8 1015m F&M MDN-SW  Good4 A Allen 5.5 4 $4 Ornate 55.5kg 0.09L 58.9 4 3
= Trainer Ronald Cameron Barrier 6
LADY SOLERNO Jockey Kasie Stanley 54.0kg Prizemoney $17,405
m 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1300m W&P% 5-18
Sire Time Thief Dam Celti Lass
Breeder Mr R Cameron Career22:1-1-2 12 Mths 8:0-2-0 1stUp3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Owners Mrs J C Cameron . . . )
Colours Dark Green, Purple Collar, Cuffs And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-0-0  Soft 5:0-1-2 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 COFF Thu13Dec18 1600m Bm58 Good4 K Stanley 54.0  6$101.00 I've Got This 58.5kg 1.27L 1:37.82
70f10 SUNS Fri23Novl8 1400m F&M CL1 Good4 T Harrison 55.5 10  $41 All One Class 54.0kg 2451 1:25.34 2 2
lof6 DOOMTue 20Nov18 1000m CL2-TRL Good4 T Harrison nfa 1 Lady Solerno n/a 0.50L 1:00.32
70of7  BALL Mon 12Nov18 1305m F&M BM58 Good4 C Franklin 55.5 5  $12 Toffee Drop 55.5kg 106.79L 1:19.74 7 7
70f 11 SUNS Sun 280ct18 1400m CL1 Good4 T Harrison 540 4 $151 Mywifesaidno 56.5kg 5.10L 1:24.31 4 3
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i, TI I.BU RY Lo DGE Trainer Sally Taylor Barrier 3
' Jockey Kyle Wilson-Taylor 54.0kg Prizemoney $77,812
7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 4-31
Sire Reset Dam Camellias
gﬁgg n'\AAirssEsL JN%,KT;” Career 522-8-6 12 Mths 15:0-3-2 1stUp 7:0-1:0  2nd Up 7:0-0-0
Colours Pink And B)I/ack Checks Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:1-2-4  Soft 18:1-2-2 Heavy 12:0-4-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 15:1-3-1 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f 14 COFF Thu 13Decl8 1600m Bm58 Good4 K Wilson-taylor ~ 54.0 3 $31.00 I've Got This 58.5kg 2.89L 1:37.82
50f10 GRAF Sun2Decl8 1600m CL2 Good4 M Paget 540 1  $11 Tan Tat Nova 54.0kg 3.74L 1:369 6 5
40f12 PORT Thu 15Nov18 1500m CL2 Good4 B Stower 540 1  $17 Angel Of Heaven 54.0kg 2.74L 1:31.61 4 4
30of6  COFF Tue 6Novl8 1312m BM45 Good3 B Stower 60.0 5 $2.30F Grenache 58.5kg 1.18L 1:19.41
20f10 ARMI Sat270ct18 1300m BM50 Good3 P Graham 575 1 $6 Balantes 58.0kg 2.56L 1:17.76 5 6
ANGHIARI Trainer Brad Munro Barrier 13
2 ) Jockey Terry Treichel 54.0kg Prizemoney $33,380
« S+ 6 year old bay gelding (male) _ Win Range 1255m W&P% 4-27
! Sire Northern Meteor Dam Aqua Blessing
gmg:’s’é ? alfn’r\gcpherson Ltd Career 261-2-4 12 Mths 7:02-0  1stUp4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Colours Royal Blue, Red Checked Sash, White And Red Stars Sleeves And Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 11:0-0-1 Soft 9.0-1-3 Heavy 5:1-1-0
Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 7:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f14 COFF Thu13Dec18 1600m Bm58 Good4 T Treichel 54.0 13$151.00 I've Got This 58.5kg 5.09L 1:37.82
90of11 BALL Mon 26Nov18 1905m CL1-SW Good3 J Hodge 590 10  $81 Golden Valley 59.0kg 12.91L 2:00.05 7 9
15 of 15 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1700m CL2 Good4 T Treichel 54.0 14 $101 Mishani Istana 54.0kg 8.31L 1:42.65 5 5
10 of 11 KEMP Fri9Nov18  1450m CL3 Good4 L Kilner 550 9  $19 Argie Bargie 57.5kg 4961 1:27.28 10 9
20f6  COFF Mon 220ct18 1507m BM66 Heavy8 T Treichel 540 1  $11 Tempete Rouge 54.0kg 10.73L 1:33.71 4 3
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Race 6 MID NORTH COAST PHYSIOTHERAPY CLASS 3 SHOWCASE

NSW: 4:10 pm

HANDICAP 1400m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725.

VIC/TAS: 4:10 pm

10th $725. QLD: 3:10 pm
Rail: True NT: 2:40 pm
Straight: 420m. 8 A
Circumference: 1800m. WA: 110 pm
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 3. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 2. Nothingforthepress Blinkers off again, 8. Takarakka Blinkers off again, 13. Gouldian Winkers
again
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Phabeni Leah Kilner (al.5) ~ Terry McCarthy 8563104531 11:3-0-3 $77,650 27% 55% 4 625
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
4. Zioptimus Luke Rolls Allan Kehoe 9241124523 20:3-4-3 $73335 15% 50% 7 565
SCRATCHED
6. Reward the Chaser Tegan Harrison Brett Cavanough 3516583132 11:2-1-2 $33735 18% 45% 3 56
1. Nooks And Crannies Ryan Maloney Toby Edmonds 11175322 6:2-2-1 $36,275 33% 8% 13 555
8. Takarakka Jasen Watkins Aiden St Vincent 70660s849s 18:2-3-2 $41,880 11% 39% 15 555
9. Rispetta Ben Looker Brett Bellamy 0810s8975s 20:3-2-1 $49,640 15% 30% 10 55
10. Midweek Hussler Kasie Stanley Todd Fletcher 2350405521 12:2-1-2 $44,675 17% 42% 6 545
11. Milne Bay Terry Treichel Warren Dean 070s31217s 14:2-1-3 $35200 14% 43% 11 545
12. Giddyup Brooke Stower Neil Godbolt 4587550007 31:3-2-2  $117215 10% 23% 2 54
13. Gouldian Cejay Graham (al.5) Tony Ball 0545685627 55:3-7-4  $165405 5% 25% 1 54
14. Love Time Jason Taylor Paddy Cunningham 5585359990 17:3-0-2 $33650 18% 29% 8 54
15. Surf Coast Kyle Wilson-Taylor  Brett Dodson 0855972636 26:2-4-2 $48010 8% 31% 14 54
(@3)
16. Syrah Darryl McLellan Ross Stitt 0434749005 24:2-1-1 $44095 8% 17% 9 54
17. Uncanny Effort Peter Graham Brett Bellamy 0947377700 36:3-4-4  $110260 8% 31% 12 54
18. Flinders Dragon Laura Cheshire Danny Bougoure 61555510s2 36:3-5-5 $73265 8% 36% 5 54

sportshet
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

.;. 15 8. Takarakka "H

-@é 14 15. Surf Coast "y\

6 13 7. Nooks And Crannies "H‘
é 12 17. Uncanny Effort "v

’PZ 11 11. Milne Bay “U
-::s 10 9. Rispetta "H‘
ﬁf 9 16. Syrah "H
‘_-"; 8 14. Love Time "H
i] 7 4, Zioptimus "H
; 6 10. Midweek Hussler "H
o 5 18. Flinders Dragon "H
a2 1. Phabeni "v
6 3 6. Reward the Chaser "H
é 2 12. Giddyup "y\
é 1 13. Gouldian "ﬁ

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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* [} PHABENI

AU} 4 yearold bay gelding (male)
R | ] ¥ Ssire Commands Dam Rainbow
Breeder Darley

Owners L J Schmidt, K R Schmidt, Mrs L A Schmidt & N Schmidt
Colours Orange, Black Stripes And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
80f15 COFF Thu13Dec18 1400m CI3 Good4 L Kilner
50f9 DOOMSat 24Nov18 1350m CL3-SW Good4 M Cahill
60f9 DOOMSat 3Nov18  1615m CL6-SW Good3 C Gallagher
30f13 DOOMSat 200ct18 1350m NMW Soft5  C Gallagher
lof6 IPSW Tue20ctl8 1200m CG&E CL2 Soft5  C Gallagher

= I ziopTIMUS

‘“ 4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Zizou Dam Solysombra

Breeder T E & E C Hughes

Owners B Clarke, D A Cameron, Miss K J Clarke & J P King Toukley Old Boys
(Mgr: T Moffatt)

Colours Orange And Black Stripes, White Sleeves And Black Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

90f15 COFF Thu13Decl8 1400m CI3 Good4 L Rolls

20f11 TARE Mon 3Decl8 1250m CG&E BM58 Good3 L Kilner

40f 13 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1200m CL3 Good4 L Kilner

10f10 MORE Fri 2Nov18  1300m CG&E CL2 Good3 L Kilner

lof6 NOWRSun 210ct18 1400m CL2 Soft7 K O'hara
<

ﬂ REWARD THE CHASER

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Reward for Effort Dam Dream Chaser
Breeder Mr T Scales

Owners TM Scales, Ms B J Patterson, D P Juratowitch, Mrs S H Juratowitch, H R
Smart, J A Robertson, J A F Rabl, N A Robertson, D A Wouters, R M Scales, Mrs J
Scales, Mrs E Anders, M J Sheales, D A Turner, W B B B (Mgr: B J Tatterson), BR

Cross, M J Mattsson, A T Hall, D Trathen & W D Patterson
Colours Black, Pink Horseshoes, Quartered Cap

&

Race Details Track Jockey
30f15 COFF Thu13Dec18 1400m CI3 Good4 T Harrison
50f13 SCON Mon 19Nov18 1600m BM58 Good3 A Layt
1of11 DUBB Sat3Novl8 1200m CL1 Good4 L G Henry
60f8 NEWC Tue 160ct18 1300m CG&E CL1 Soft5 J Ford
80of11 ALBU Tue17Jull8 1175m BM58 Soft5 L German
e
- NOOKS AND CRANNIES
G 3 year old brown filly (female)
2T Sire Denman Dam Crevice
Breeder Torryburn Stud
Owners Aquis Farm (Mgr: Miss K A Fogden), M J Johns, D C Syndicate & J Klein
Colours Aqua, Black Checked Band And Armbands, Checked Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of15 COFF Thu13Dec18 1400m CI3 Good4 R Maloney
1of11 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1400m CL1 Good4 R Maloney
10f9 SUNS Sun4Novl8 1200m F&M MDN-SW  Good4 R Maloney

70of8
7of7

SUNS Sun 30Sep18 1200m 3YF MDN-SW
GCST Tue 11Sep18 1000m MDN-TRL

Heavy8 J Orman
Soft5 R Maloney

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $77,650
W&P% 27-55

Trainer Terry McCarthy
Jockey Leah Kilner 62.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1400m

Career 11:3-0-3 12 Mths 11:2-0-3 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-0-1 Soft 4:1-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 4:1-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
62.5 4 $6.00 Nooks And Crannies 55.5kg 3.29L 1:23.71
590 7  $31 Cadogan 59.0kg 3.90L 1:18.26 2 3
545 6 $5.50 Double Superlative 56.0kg 7.251 1:35.56 2 2
575 7 $11 Intrinsic 54.0kg 1451 1:20.34 1 1
58.5 4 $4.80 Phabeni 58.5kg 0.10L 1:10.71 2 1

Trainer Allan Kehoe Barrier 7

Jockey Luke Rolls 56.5kg Prizemoney $73,335

Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 15-50

Career 20:3-4-3 12 Mths 11:2-3-1 1stUp 4:1-0-2  2nd Up 4:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-3-3  Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 7 $11.00 Nooks And Crannies 55.5kg 5.28L 1:23.71
60.5 3 $3.30F Tigers Image 61.0kg 3.19L 1:14.31 6 7
570 8 $4.80 Camillo 57.0kg 1.23L 1:08.92 7 6
57.5 2 $2.80F Zioptimus 57.5kg 2.50L 1:16.88 4 1
545 5 $3.50 Zioptimus 54.5kg 0.10L 1:23.89 1 1

Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 3

Jockey Tegan Harrison 56.0kg Prizemoney $33,735

Win Range 1175m - 1200m W&P% 18-45

Career 11:2-1-2 12 Mths 12:2-1-3 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-1 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 3 $9.00 Nooks And Crannies 55.5kg 0.48L 1:23.71
60.5 12 $4.60 Sunday Swindler 58.0kg 2.81L 1:36.82 1 1
59.0 2 $11 Reward the Chaser 59.0kg 2.06L 1:09.73 1 1
540 3 $16 Nicco Lad 59.0kg 6.73L 1:17.39 2 2
59.0 10  $5F Pacific Tycoon 58.0kg 7.69L 1:12.63 7 9

Trainer Toby Edmonds Barrier 13

Jockey Ryan Maloney 55.5kg Prizemoney $36,275

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 33-83

Career 6:2-2-1 12 Mths 7:3-2-1  1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-1-1

Jockey 3:3-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 13 $2.80 Nooks And Crannies 55.5kg 0.11L 1:23.71
575 5 $2.15F Nooks And Crannies 57.5kg 1.38L 1:22.61 33
55.5 7 $4.40 Nooks And Crannies 55.5kg 1.50L 1:11.06 2 1
57.0 8 $3.30F Dulcie Tie 57.0kg 3.40L 1:15.6 1 2
nfa 3 Millard Reaction n/a 29.05L 1.01.9
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EJ TAKARAKKA

R 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Show a Heart Dam Pachanga
Breeder Glenlogan Park Pty Ltd

-

Owners A St Vincent, M J Evans, C J Higgins, Mrs J L O'Hare, J D Wilson, Ms S L

Williams, J L Mulligan, J O'hare, N Riggs, K A Scott & K Preece

Colours Yellow, Purple And White Thirds
Race Details
70f15 COFF Thu 13Decl8 1400m CI3
10 of 13 ROSE Sat 8Decl8  1400m H'WAY-C3
60f12 BALL Mon 26Nov18 1405m CG&E BM66
60f11 BALL Mon 12Nov18 1305m CG&E BM58
10 of 13 TARE Fri 190ctl8  1000m BM58

® EJRISPETTA

.:* L 4 5year old chestnut mare (female)
® . .™ Sire Lope de Vega Dam Tapestry
Breeder Ms M Kumpel

Owners W Spagnol, Ms M N Kumpel, Mrs G Spagnol, Mrs T A Herrera, T Leckie,
Mrs M Mariani, K Schembri, Mrs F Schembri, M A Crittenden, Mrs H Crittenden, N

Smith & Mrs C Papaconstantinou
Colours White, Red Heart, Hooped Sleeves,
Race Details
14 of 15 COFF Thu 13Decl18 1400m CI3
80f9 TARE Mon 3Dec18 1000m BM66
1of8 BALL Mon 12Nov18 1255m CL2
13 of 14 GRAF Tue 300ct18 1100m CL2

80of9  TARE Fri8Junl8  1408m CL3
MIDWEEK HUSSLER
- 4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

A

Sire Husson Dam Oh So Stunning
Breeder Miss M Crawley

Owners K A Studd, S N Wratten, Miss J M Wratten, R J Jefferies, D M Baird & D J

Farrell

Track Jockey

Good4 J Watkins
Good3 R Murray
Good3 B Looker
Good4 J Watkins
Heavy8 G Buckley

Black Cap

Track Jockey
Good4 B Looker
Good3 B Looker
Good4 B Looker
Good4 T Harrison
Heavy9 M Paget

Colours White And Amber Halves, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

20f15 COFF Thu13Decl8 1400m CI3
30f13 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1200m CL3
1of4 GRAF Tue300ct18 1000m OPEN-BT
13 of 13 GRAF Thu5Jull8  1410m CL2
40f10 BALL Fri22Junl8 1400m BM64

A

MILNE BAY

6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Show a Heart Dam Proud Star
Breeder Mr W J Dean

Owners W J Dean & Mrs A B Dean

Track Jockey
Good4 K Stanley
Good4 C Whiteley
Good4 S Mcguren
Soft5 R Spokes
Heavy8 R Spokes

Colours Pink, Purple Diagonals Stripes, Stripe Cap

Race Details

12 of 15 COFF Thu 13Decl8
70f7 GOLD Sat 1Decl8
11 of 11 ROSE Sat 17Nov18
30f12 BEAU Sat 7Aprl8
1of9 COFF Tue 13Marl8

1400m CI3
1200m CL4
1100m HIGHWAY-C2
1400m CL2
1415m CL2

Track Jockey
Good4 T Treichel
Good4 J Taylor
Good4 G Schofield
Good4 S Galloway
Soft5 T Treichel

Trainer Aiden St Vincent
Jockey Jasen Watkins 55.5kg
Win Range 1400m - 1600m

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $41,880
W&P% 11-39

Career 18:2-3-2 12 Mths 8:0-0-0  1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-3-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 10:1-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 15 $11.00 Nooks And Crannies 55.5kg 3.17L 1:23.71
53.0 5  $71 Our Rosemaree 53.5kg 6.00L 1:22.87 4 5
570 11  $15 Happy Room 54.0kg 3.20L 1:24.92 12 38
615 11  $41 Flinders Dragon 55.0kg 2.63L 1:18.33 10 10
62.0 10  $15 Tigers Image 59.0kg 5.24L 58.7 11 11
Trainer Brett Bellamy Barrier 10
Jockey Ben Looker 55.0kg Prizemoney $49,640
Win Range 1255m - 1450m W&P% 15-30
Career 20:3-2-1 12 Mths 10:2-0-0 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:3-1-0  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 5:2-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 10 $12.00 Nooks And Crannies 55.5kg 11.15L 1:23.71
555 6 $21 Silver Melody 56.5kg 2.36L 58.08 8 7
560 1  $12 Rispetta 56.0kg 1.48L 1:15.69 4 1
55.5 12 $51 Crooked Gent 54.5kg 7.30L 1:03.32 1 14
550 9  $13 Mister Smartee 58.5kg 12.26L 1:27.92 1 2
Trainer Todd Fletcher Barrier 6
Jockey Kasie Stanley 54.5kg Prizemoney $44,675
Win Range 1106m - 1400m We&P% 17-42
Career 12:2-1-2 12 Mths 7:.0-2-1  1st Up 4:0-0-2  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 8:2-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 6 $7.00 Nooks And Crannies 55.5kg 0.11L 1:23.71
55.5 13 $7.50 Camillo 57.0kg 1.05L 1:08.92 1 11
n/a Midweek Hussler n/a 0.87L 58.72
56.0 9 $5.50 Vivid Pink 54.0kg 12.56L 1:23.28 13 13
570 2 $8 Sunset Hills 56.5kg 10.35L 1:29.55 6 6
Trainer Warren Dean Barrier 11
Jockey Terry Treichel 54.5kg Prizemoney $35,200
Win Range 1315m - 1415m W&P% 14-43
Career 14:2-1-3 12 Mths 8:2-1-1 1stUp 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-1-2  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-1
Jockey 8:2-1-1  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 6:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 11 $31.00 Nooks And Crannies 55.5kg 6.58L 1:23.71
540 7  $15 Hidden Budget 54.0kg 4.75L 1:10.05 3 4
545 8  $81 Our Rosemaree 53.5kg 8.90L 1:04.31 2 3
56.0 7 $5.50 Every Single One 59.0kg 0.70L 1:22.77 6 4
560 9  $4 Milne Bay 56.0kg 0.54L 1:26.79 2 2
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2 [F] Gippyup

e, 0 year old bay mare (female)
" mm | Sire Churchill Downs Dam Subashi
Breeder Mr J Maine
Owners R N Godbolt, Mrs M M Godbolt, B R Burgmann and R R Holland
Colours Yellow, Red Hoops, Dark Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
4 0of 15 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1400m CI3 Good4 B Stower

50f12 TARE Mon 3Decl8 1250m F&M BM58 Good3 Q Yong

80of8 COFF Sat24Nov18 1415m CL3 Good4 T Treichel

70f9  KEMP Fri9Nov18  1250m BM58 Good4 R Spokes

50f9  PORT Sun280ctl8 1106m BM58 Good4 Q Yong
> & GouLbIAN

4 4+ 7 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

- #  Sire Street Cry Dam Blue Finch

Breeder Darley

Owners Mrs B A Ball & M A Ball

Colours Purple, White Lightning Bolt, Diamonds Sleeves, Lightning Bolt Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
13 of 15 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1400m CI3 Good4 C Graham
4of 6 TOOW Fri 17Augl8  1640m CL3 Good4 C Gallagher
50f11 CASI Sat11Augl8 1400m CL3 Good3 F Jervis
60f11 GATT Fri3Augl8  1400m CG&E BM55 Good3 C Gallagher
8of11 BEAU Sat28Jull8  1200m BM55 Good4 J Hodge

r LOVE TIME

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Haradasun Dam A Lust to Live

Breeder Mr K Murphy

Owners P J Cunningham & J Campbell

Colours Red And Yellow Quarters, Yellow Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

50f15 COFF Thu13Dec18 1400m CI3 Good4 J Taylor

50f11 INVE Sat24Novl8 1400m BATTLERCUP  Soft5 A Sewell

80of8 GRAF Wed 7Nov18 1600m F&M BM58 Good3 M Weir

50f8 TAMWMon 290ct18 1400m BM58 Good3 M Weir

30f5 BDRA Sat29Sepl8 1400m BUNDARACUP Good3 B Stower
S SURF COAST

,@ﬂ 6 year old bay gelding (male)

¥ M~ Sire Duporth Dam Surfer Rosa

Breeder Rheinwood Pastoral Co

Owners C A Thorndike, A B Thorndike & W Thorndike

golours Red, White Horseshoe, White And Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves, Hooped

ap

Race Details
11 of 15 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1400m CI3
80f13 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1200m CL3
50f8 COFF Tue 6Novli8 810m BM45
90of11 TARE Fri20Jull8  1600m BM55
70f13 GRAF Thub5Jull8  1410m CL2

Track Jockey

Good4 M Paget
Good3 M Paget

Soft5 M Mcguren

Good4 K Wilson-taylor

Good4 K Wilson-taylor

Trainer Neil Godbolt
Jockey Brooke Stower 54.0kg
Win Range 1300m - 1600m

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $117,215
W&P% 10-23

Career 31:3-2-2 12 Mths 17:0-0-1 1stUp 7:.0-0-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 20:2-1-1  Soft 8:0-1-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:1-2-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 2 $51.00 Nooks And Crannies 55.5kg 1.98L 1:23.71
60.0 4 $9.50 Port Gold 59.0kg 1.29L 1:15.06 4 4
57.5 8 $7.50 Pajados 54.0kg 7.59L 1:26.18 2 1
59.5 3 $9 Bachelor 58.5kg 2.52L 1:14.76 6 7
60.0 7 $9.50 Golden Comet 59.5kg 3.54L 1:07.12 8 7

Trainer Tony Ball Barrier 1

Jockey Cejay Graham 54.0kg Prizemoney $165,405

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 5-25

Career 55:3-7-4 12 Miths 19:0-3-1 1stUp 8:0-0-1  2nd Up 8:1-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 36:1-6-1  Soft 13:2-0-3 Heavy 6:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:2-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 1 $51.00 Nooks And Crannies 55.5kg 7.03L 1:23.71
540 1  $26 Arazona 55.5kg 13.10L 1:39.24 6 6
56.5 11  $21 Jazzy Ruler 54.0kg 3.58L 1:24.94 1 9
59.0 8  $8Brax60.5kg 7.10L 1:23.6 1 10
595 5  $17 Court Rules 57.0kg 3.30L 1:1033 10 11

Trainer Paddy Cunningham Barrier 8

Jockey Jason Taylor 54.0kg Prizemoney $33,650

Win Range 1400m - 1410m W&P% 18-29

Career 17:3-0-2 12 Mths 13:2-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-0-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 11:3-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 8 $61.00 Nooks And Crannies 55.5kg 2.15L 1:23.71
550 11  $13 Thundering Heart 54.0kg 3.54L 1:24.7 10 10
580 1 $9 Mackellar 59.0kg 6.34L 1:38.01 7 8
56.5 6  $14 Akeed 58.0kg 1.33L 1:24.67 8 8
540 5 $3.20 Victory Lass 55.5kg 5.50L 1:20.4

Trainer Brett Dodson Barrier 14

Jockey Kyle Wilson-Taylor 54.0kg Prizemoney $48,010

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 8-31

Career 26:2-4-2 12 Miths 11:0-1-1 1stUp 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-3-1  Soft 9:1-1-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 8:1-0-0 Track 9:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 14 $71.00 Nooks And Crannies 55.5kg 6.50L 1:23.71
545 6 $101 Camillo 57.0kg 4.94L 1:08.92 12 12
64.5 3 $3.50 Wickedly Risque 59.0kg 3.15L 46.47
605 2 $8 Clunes Rocket 62.0kg 5.38L 1:43.65 8 10
56.0 11  $18 Vivid Pink 54.0kg 4.84L 1:23.28 12 12
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\" 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Helmet Dam Star Shiraz
Breeder Darley
Owners Mrs W M Stitt
Colours Royal Blue, Yellow Braces, White Sleeves And Quartered Cap
Race Details

Track Jockey

10 of 15 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1400m CI3 Good4 D Mclellan
40f 11 TARE Mon 3Dec18 1250m CG&E BM58 Good3 C Graham
30of11 KEMP Fri9Nov18  1450m CL3 Good4 B Looker
40f 14 TARE Fri190ctl8  1250m CL2-SW Heavy8 R Thompson
70f7  ARMI Thu 27Sepl8 1400m CL2 Softb B Looker

8 UNCANNY EFFORT

6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Reward for Effort Dam Position Ex
Race Details

Breeder Wexford Farm
Owners M Foley
Colours Green, Gold Spots, White Armbands, Green And Gold Checked Cap
15 0of 15 COFF Thu 13Decl8 1400m CI3

Track Jockey
Good4 P Graham

90f11 TARE Mon 3Decl8 1250m CG&E BM58  Good3 O Pickering
40f8 COFF Sat 24Nov18 1415m CL3 Good4 C Graham
70f11 BALL Mon 12Nov18 1305m CG&E BM58 Good4 C Whiteley
30f9 BALL Mon 5Nov18 1400m CL3 Good3 C Graham

= FEJ FLINDERS DRAGON

4 f Tyear old bay gelding (male)

Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Automatic Slim

Breeder Mr W C Kajewski

Owners Ms M Lepine

Colours Yellow, Pink Band And Armbands, Pink Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60f15 COFF Thu13Dec18 1400m CI3 Good4 L Cheshire
70f7 DOOMTue 4Decl8 1000m OPN-TRL Good4 T Harrison
1of11 BALL Mon 12Nov18 1305m CG&E BM58  Good4 L Cheshire
50f9 BALL Mon 5Nov18 1400m CL3 Good3 T Harrison
50f7 COFF Mon 220ct18 1207m CL2 Heavy8 L Kilner

Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 9

Jockey Darryl McLellan 54.0kg Prizemoney $44,095

Win Range 1206m - 1250m W&P% 8-17

Career 24:2-1-1 12 Mths 17:0-1-1 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:2-1-1  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 9:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 9 $91.00 Nooks And Crannies 55.5kg 6.33L 1:23.71
550 5  $10 Tigers Image 61.0kg 3.69L 1:14.31 8§ 10
540 1  $6 Argie Bargie 57.5kg 1.90L 1:27.28 5 4
59.0 12 $26 Good Excuse 54.0kg 2.98L 1:14.74 12 12
540 6  $50nya Rosie 54.0kg 14291 12371 2 3

Trainer Brett Bellamy Barrier 12

Jockey Peter Graham 54.0kg Prizemoney $110,260

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 8-31

Career 36:3-4-4 12 Mths 15:0-2-1 1stUp 7:1-2-0  2nd Up 7:0-1-3

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:1-2-3  Soft 7:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 10:2-0-1 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 12 $61.00 Nooks And Crannies 55.5kg 25.43L 1:23.71

545 11  $16 Tigers Image 61.0kg 8.121 1:14.31 2 2
540 7  $5Pajados 54.0kg 2.53L 1:26.18 1 2
555 1 $7Flinders Dragon 55.0kg 2.89L 11833 1 1
540 2 $14 Fanx 60.0kg 2.80L 1:23.84 2 2
Trainer Danny Bougoure Barrier 5
Jockey Laura Cheshire 54.0kg Prizemoney $73,265
Win Range 1215m - 1305m W&P% 8-36
Career 36:3-5-5 12 Mths 12:2-1-1 1stUp 7:.0-2-1  2nd Up 7:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:1-2-2  Soft 12:1-2-3 Heavy 6:1-1-0
Jockey 42-0-0  Dist 13:0-1-1 Track 5:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 5 $31.00 Nooks And Crannies 55.5kg 2.34L 1:23.71
nfa 7 Constant Flight n/a 7.60L 59.22
550 2 $26 Flinders Dragon 55.0kg 0.52L 1:18.33 5 5
540 4 $13 Fanx 60.0kg 4.59L 1:23.84 6 6
540 4 $5 Riva Encore 56.0kg 4.67L 1:15.43 4 7
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Race 7 CALTEX ORLANDO STREET & TOORMINA CLASS 1 SHOWCASE NSW: 4:50 pm

HANDICAP 1300m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725. VIC/TAS: 4:50 pm

10th $725. QLD: 3:50 pm

Rail: True NT: 3:20 pm

Straight: 420m. SA: 4:20 pm
WA: 1:50 pm

Circumference: 1800m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 1. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 1. Viking Raid Blinkers off first time, tongue tie first time, 7. Man of Envy Blinkers off again, 10.
Binnacle Blinkers off again, 18. Comm And Cents Winkers again

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

4. Charlie's Law Darryl McLellan Kris Lees 7612559 5:1-1-0 $24,090 20% 40% 4 575
5. Sarasota Bay Terry Treichel Roy Franklin 3525555001 12:1-2-1 $37495 8% 33% 13 575
6. Homeland Security Olivia Pickering (a2) ~Scott Henley 82133489s7 8:1-1-2 $7890 13% 50% 7 56
SCRATCHED

8. Mimic Andrew Gibbons Kris Lees 117542 4:1-1-0 $23,365 25% 50% 6 56
9. Sunsout Shirtsoff Belinda Hodder Colt Prosser 081335232 13:1-2-3 $17,520 8% 46% 10 56
SCRATCHED

11. Rosy Elsie Ben Looker Jim Jarvis 6127980492 12:1-2-1 $18830 8% 33% 1 54
12. Arrogant Boy Kyle Wilson-Taylor  Sally Taylor 0238428360 28:1-3-7 $35980 4% 39% 11 54

(a3)

13. Mayfair Lady Wendy Peel (a2) Barry Ratcliff 4635442504 16:1-2-3 $21,589 6% 38% 2 54
14. Paper Kites Kasie Stanley Dwayne Schmidt 015553s07s 17:1-0-1 $22295 6% 12% 8 54
15. Danishki Raymond Spokes ~ Warren Gavenlock 2597277654 20:1-3-1 $30410 5% 25% 12 54
16. Redraw Jason Taylor Paddy Cunningham 5650528875 16:1-2-0 $32935 6% 19% 3 54
17. Tipsy Choice Peter Graham Grant Prosser 9047765597 12:1-0-0 $22770 8% 8% 9 54
18. Comm And Cents Laura Cheshire Joanne Hardy 0330549324 31:1-5-5 $32840 3% 3% 5 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

mgfm Coffs Harbour | Page 35



www.sportsbetform.com.au sportsbet

_;-;: 13 5. Sarasota Bay "H\
éﬁ 12 15. Danishki "ﬁ

é@, 11 12. Arrogant Boy "ﬁ

._'.\eg 10 9. Sunsout Shirtsoff "ﬁ

¢ 9 17. Tipsy Choice "U

fw,%i 8 14. Paper Kites "H

é. 7 6. Homeland Security "H

(a) 6 8. Mimic "H

‘ 5 18. Comm And Cents "H
é 4 4, Charlie's Law "ﬁ

© 3 16. Redraw "H\

0 2 13. Mayfair Lady "H

- 1 11. Rosy Elsie "ﬂ\

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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L 1 Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 4
“H} n CHARLIE s LAW Jockey Darryl McLellan 57.5kg Prizemoney $24,090
LI, 3 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 20-40
T8 Sire Myboycharlie Dam Miss Murphy's Law
g:;ﬁgfs' I\|\AArrss 2 Eg:;‘: Career 5:1-1-0 12 Mths 6:1-1-0 1stUp2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross And Pom Pom Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f13 COFF Thu13Dec18 1300m CI1 Good4 D Mclellan 57.5 4 $15.00 Mimic 56.0kg 4.56L 1:18.83
6of 11 TARE Mon 3Decl8 1250m CG&E BM58 Good3 L Day 590 7  $12Tigers Image 61.0kg 5.10L 1:14.31 7 6
1of7 PORT Thu 15Nov18 1200m MDN-SW Good4 D Mclellan 575 5  $4F Charlie's Law 57.5kg 0.61L 1:13.84
20f10 TAMWMon 290ct18 1200m CG&E MDN-SW Good3 G Buckley 56.5 9 $3.30 Total Power 56.5kg 1.60L 1:11.07 4 3
20f7 NCLE Tue90ctl8  800m 3YC&GMDN-BT  Soft5 C Dwyer n/a Engadine n/a 0.08L 48.97
- B Trainer Roy Franklin Barrier 13
j*ﬁ*'- SARASOTA BAY Jockey Terry Treichel 57.5kg Prizemoney $37,495
[ g 5yearold bay mare (female) Win Range 1600m W&P% 8-33
L ** 0 Sire All American Dam Rechichi
Breeder Mr K Heffernan Career 121-2-1 12 Mths 3:0-1-1  1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Quners R Franklin, T Hobbs Firm0:0-0-0  Good 40-21  Soft6:1-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Lime Green, Black Stars And Cap irm U:90-0- ood &.U-2- ort 0:.1-0- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f13 COFF Thu13Dec18 1300m CI1 Good4 T Treichel 57.5 13 $15.00 Mimic 56.0kg 2.39L 1:18.83
20f14 GRAF Thu 8Feb18 1206m F&M CL1 Good4 P Hammersley 585 12  $11 Tapa 57.5kg 0.66L 1:09.31 8 8
50f10 KILM Tue 19Decl7 1900m BM58 Soft5 C Caserta 575 6 $4.60 Broccolo 60.0kg 3.95L 2:00.33 2 2
50f6  BALL Tue 28Novl7 1600m F&M BM64 Soft6 B Higgins 570 1  $14 Royal Applause 60.5kg 2.65L 1:41.54 3 4
50f6  GEEL Sun19Novl7 1421m BM64 Soft5 B Higgins 555 2 $7 Paremuus Boy 60.0kg 5.55L 1:25.24 2 2
e Trainer Scott Henley Barrier 7
n HOMEI‘AND SECURITY Jockey Olivia Pickering 56.0kg Prizemoney $7,890
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1312m W&P% 13-50
AEE® Sire Conatus Dam Stratella
gwﬁgfsr ;:?sl?tgli:cﬁal\rﬂ[::sH Pascoe, Dr D Pascoe, M Frazer & S Henley Career 8:1-1-2 12 Mths 9:1-1-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Colours Hot Pink, Lim(; Green And BI;ck Checked S’Ieeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 3:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f13 COFF Thu13Dec18 1300m CI1 Good4 O Pickering 56.0 7 $61.00 Mimic 56.0kg 4.57L 1:18.83
20f9  COFF Sat24Novl8 1215m CL1 Good4 O Pickering 58.5 5  $18 Waiheke Island 54.0kg 1.38L 1:12.5 7 7
1of7 COFF Tue6Novl8 1312m MDN-SW Good3 O Pickering 59.0 3 $2.40F Homeland Security 59.0kg 1.75L 1:20.63
30f8 CSNO Sat270ct18 1400m MDN Soft5 O Pickering 58.0 5 $3.20 Last Cigar 57.5kg 2.11L 1:27.66
3of 7 INVL Sat200ct18 1400m MDN-SW Soft5 B Stower 59.0 5 $4.40 Blinkin Fantastic 57.0kg 3.50L 1:27.19
- n M I MlC Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 6
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 56.0kg Prizemoney $23,365
3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1300m W&P% 25-50
Sire Medaglia d'Oro Dam Jade Diva
gfﬁﬁgresrvYa?::;:lapzrias[EdS(t&fr% chhell) EM &)J B Rea (Mgr: E Rea) &R Career 41-1-0 12 Mths 52-1-0 1stUp 20-1-0  2nd Up 21-0-0
M Macarthur-Onslow ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 41-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, Yellow Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap Jockey 5:2-1-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of13 COFF Thu13Dec18 1300m CI1 Good4 A Gibbons 56.0 6 $1.85 Mimic 56.0kg 2.28L 1:18.83
1of12 SCON Mon 19Nov18 1300m MDN-SW Good3 A Gibbons 55.5 1 $2.30F Mimic 55.5kg 0.90L 1:17.26 3 3
70f11 NEWC Sat 3Nov18  1200m F&M MDN-SW  Good3 A Gibbons 56.5 7 $3.70 Seles 56.5kg 2.56L 1:11.38 7 8
1of8 WYNGMon 220ct18 1000m MDN-BT Soft5 L Day n/a Mimic n/a 1.32L 1:00.09
20f7 NCLE Tue90ctl8  800m 3YF MDN-BT Soft5 D Mclellan n/a Havenot n/a 0.02L 48.15
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®  [FA SUNSOUT SHIRTSOFF

= 4 S5yearold bay gelding (male)
- Sire Daliapour Dam Othapus
Breeder Lucky Racing Syndicate
Owners Mrs R Clarke & W B Clarke
Colours White, Silver Yoke, Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

11 of 13 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1300m Cl1 Good4 B Hodder
80of12 TUNC Fri7Sepl8  2100m CL1-SW Soft7 B Hodder
10f10 KEMP Sat 25Augl8 1900m CL1-SW Good3 B Hodder
3of5 NEWC Tue 31Jull8 2360m CL1-SW Good3 B Hodder
30f8 CESS Mon 16Jull8 2125m CL1-SW Firm2 B Hodder
 FFIRosY ELSIE

- 3 year old bay or brown filly (female)
Sy i Conquers All Dam Twink

Breeder Dr R Jemison

Owners Mrs K Jarvis, J L Jarvis, Flavone B & R (Mgr: Dr R Jemison) & Mrs J

Jemison

Colours Pale Blue And Black Halves, White Band And Cap, Pale Blue Spots
Race Details Track Jockey
60f13 COFF Thu13Decl8 1300m Cl1 Good4 B Looker
1of8 COFF Sat 24Nov18 1415m MDN Good4 B Looker
20f11 COFF Mon 220ct18 1407m MDN-SW Heavy8 T Harrison
70f14 GRAF Fri120ctl8 1720m MDN Softé T Harrison
90f14 COFF Tue20ctl8 1400m MDN Good4 T Treichel

=[] ARROGANT BOY
% 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Congrats Dam Arrogantly
Breeder Warringah Stud Farm
Owners Mrs J F Kelly
Colours Pink And Black Checks

Race Details

10 of 13 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1300m Cl1
20f10 GRAF Sun2Decl8 1400m CL1
3of4 COFF Tue6Novl8 1915m CL2
80of10 GRAF Tue 300ct18 1700m CL1-SW
40of9 COFF Mon 220ct18 1507m CL1

Track Jockey

Good4 M Paget

Good3 B Stower
Good4 P Graham
Heavy8 P Graham

. FE MAYFAIR LADY

[ & JJr 4 year old bay or brown mare (female)

“Alm Sire Master of Design Dam Piccadilly
Breeder Salter Pastoral Pty Ltd
Owners B J Ratcliff

Colours Pale Blue, White Maltese Cross, Lilac Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details

40f 13 COFF Thu 13Decl8 1300m Cl1

60of12 TARE Mon 3Decl8 1250m F&M BM58
30f12 PORT Thu 15Nov18 1200m CL1

40f 13 GRAF Thu 13Sep18 1206m CL1

40f 11 GRAF Mon 20Aug18 1000m F&M CL1

Track Jockey
Good4 W Peel
Good3 J Duggan
Good4 J Duggan
Good4 L Cheshire
Good4 L Cheshire

Good4 K Wilson-taylor

Trainer Colt Prosser Barrier 10

Jockey Belinda Hodder 56.0kg Prizemoney $17,520

Win Range 1900m W&P% 8-46

Career 13:1-2-3 12 Mths 10:1-2-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 6:1-1-1 Soft 5:0-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 11:1-2-3  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 10$101.00 Mimic 56.0kg 5.97L 1:18.83
500 9 $9 Miss Zodiac 57.0kg 6.50L 2:17.62 1 1
56.5 10 $5 Sunsout Shirtsoff 56.5kg 1.59L 1:58.56 1 1
56.5 3 $3.20 Dad's Boy 55.0kg 11.82L 2:30.68 2 1
56.5 1 $9.50 Hendo's Magic 57.5kg 1.76L 2:12.08 3 4

Trainer Jim Jarvis Barrier 1

Jockey Ben Looker 54.0kg Prizemoney $18,830

Win Range 1415m W&P% 8-33

Career 12:1-2-1 12 Mths 12:1-2-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 6:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
540 1 $4.40 Mimic 56.0kg 4.46L 1:18.83
56.0 5 $2.40F Rosy Elsie 56.0kg 7.41L 1:25.38 2 1
545 10 $7 Dundee Lee 54.5kg 3.57L 1:28.08 1 1
56.0 5 $5.50 True Raider 59.0kg 9.05L 1:47.53 13 11
550 6  $17 Petain 59.0kg 5.22L 1:25.51 7 7

Trainer Sally Taylor Barrier 11

Jockey Kyle Wilson-Taylor 54.0kg Prizemoney $35,980

Win Range 1200m W&P% 4-39

Career 28:1-3-7 12 Mths 14:0-2-3 1st Up 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 6:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:1-1-7  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 3:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 11 $14.00 Mimic 56.0kg 5.15L 1:18.83
540 5 $8.50 Acraman 57.0kg 0.34L 1:23.64 6 5
59.0 3 $2.40 Keeping Watch 55.5kg 2.15L 2:04.9
59.0 6 $5.50 Indian Rocks 59.0kg 5.37L 1:43.36 10 10
560 4 $5 Rothford 58.0kg 4.48L 1:35.1 8 6

Trainer Barry Ratcliff Barrier 2

Jockey Wendy Peel 54.0kg Prizemoney $21,589

Win Range 1100m W&P% 6-38

Career 16:1-2-3 12 Mths 16:1-2-3 1st Up 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-2-3  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 2 $14.00 Mimic 56.0kg 3.05L 1:18.83
55.5 5 $4.60 Port Gold 59.0kg 1.71L 1:15.06 33
540 9  $41 Total Power 58.5kg 1.76L 1:12.73 2 2
540 10  $31 Mosserati57.0kg 3.96L 1:10.19 4 6
570 6  $21 Vivid Image 54.5kg 1.93L 57.3 8 8
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PAPER KITES

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Host Dam Bartonelle

Breeder Mrs P Naylor

Owners M J Beattie

Colours Purple, Gold Diamonds, White Cap

- .
hh
L
Lo
-

Race Details

12 of 13 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1300m Cl1
10f14 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1400m MDN-SW
50f11 ARMI Sun 11Novl8 1400m MDN
50f11 GRAF Tue 300ct18 1200m MDN
50f13 GRAF Fri120ctl8 1115m MDN

g
Stars

Race Details

20f13 COFF Thu13Decl8 1300m Cl1
60f9 NCLE Thu22Nov1l8 900m OPEN-BT
20f6  GRAF Wed 7Nov18 1000m OPEN-BT
90f12 PORT Fri 18Mayl8 1500m BM55
70f 11 COFF Fri27Aprl8  1600m CL1-SW

DANISHKI

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Mishki
Breeder Mrs S Bissett

Owners P A Colley

Colours Cerise, Sky Blue Star, Black Sleeves, Cerise Armbands, Black Cap, Sky Blue

< REDRAW

= @IJ 4 year old bay gelding (male)
. Sire Tickets Dam Trickspiel
Breeder Mr B S Russell

Track Jockey

Good4 K Stanley
Soft5 K Stanley
Good3 K Stanley
Good4 K Stanley
Softb K Stanley

Track Jockey
Good4 R Spokes
Good4 M Weir
Good3 M Weir
Soft6 M Paget
Soft7 M Paget

Owners P J Cunningham, Sunny (Mgr: B J Scott) & Admit One (Mgr: B C

Williamson)

Colours Gold, Red Smiley Face, Red Armbands

Race Details

50f13 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1300m Cl1

60f 10 GRAF Sun2Decl8 1400m CL1

10 of 12 TAMW Fri 29Jun18  1600m CL1-SW
50f13 IPSW Wed 20Jun18 1666m 3Y CL2-SW
20f14 GRAF Mon 28May18 1720m CL2

; TIPSY CHOICE

ii 4 year old bay gelding (male)

Owners A Murphy, S J Snow, S J Mannix, P J Moriarty, A S Buyers, Mrs D V Chllds

H Roach, M Roach, G Prosser, P Elsley, S Murphy & J C

Track Jockey
Good4 J Taylor
Good4 ) Taylor
Soft5 A Chau
Good3 C Gallagher
Soft5 T Treichel

Kemp

Colours Pink And Black Quarters, White Sleeves And Cap

Sire Testa Rossa Dam Tipsy Moment
Breeder Ascot Heath Pty Ltd

Race Details

90f13 COFF Thu13Dec18 1300m Cl1

11 0f 12 PORT Thu 15Nov18 1500m CL2

40f12 GRAF Tue300ctl8 1400m CL1

70f13 TAMWMon 80ct18 1400m CL1
70f13 GRAF Tue 25Sep18 1420m CL1

Track Jockey
Good4 P Graham
Good4 P Graham
Good4 P Graham
Good3 J Oliver
Good4 P Graham

Trainer Dwayne Schmidt Barrier 8
Jockey Kasie Stanley 54.0kg Prizemoney $22,295
Win Range 1400m W&P% 6-12
Career 17:1-0-1 12 Mths 14:1-0-1 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-1 Soft 6:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-0-1  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 8 $61.00 Mimic 56.0kg 6.23L 1:18.83
570 8  $6 Paper Kites 57.0kg 0.321 1:23.84 2 2
57.0 10 $9.50 Olivia's Girl 57.0kg 3.25L 1:24. 10 10
55.0 11  $21 We Concur 57.5kg 3.87L 1:10.42 7 9
550 5  $13 Hashtag Hero 57.5kg 2.06L 1:04.91 7 6
Trainer Warren Gavenlock Barrier 12
Jockey Raymond Spokes 54.0kg Prizemoney $30,410
Win Range 1400m W&P% 5-25
Career 20:1-3-1 12 Mths 7:0-2-0  1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-2-0  Soft 7:0-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 11:1-3-1  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 6:0-2-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 12 $18.00 Mimic 56.0kg 2.28L 1:18.83
n/a Oakfield Captain n/a 2.49L 54.17
n/a First Wave n/a 1.91L 58.13
545 8  $10 O'driscoll 60.0kg 9.21L 1:33.03 6 5
570 10 $6.50 Vertex 54.0kg 7.84L 1:41.25 4 4
Trainer Paddy Cunningham Barrier 3
Jockey Jason Taylor 54.0kg Prizemoney $32,935
Win Range 1400m W&P% 6-19
Career 16:1-2-0 12 Mths 12:1-2-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-1-0  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 3 $51.00 Mimic 56.0kg 3.12L 1:18.83
540 10  $10 Acraman 57.0kg 4.75L 1:23.64 5 6
575 10 $8 Settle Then Lift 54.0kg 3.27L 1:37.93 4 5
575 7 $61 Sir Barnabus 57.5kg 3.40L 1:41.43 9 12
540 1  $21 Penny Fling 58.0kg 0.86L 1:44.32 22
Trainer Grant Prosser Barrier 9
Jockey Peter Graham 54.0kg Prizemoney $22,770
Win Range 1100m W&P% 8-8
Career 12:1-0-0 12 Mths 11:1-0-0 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
m 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-0-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 9 $41.00 Mimic 56.0kg 4.58L 1:18.83
540 3 $9.50 Angel Of Heaven 54.0kg 7.27L 1:31.61 9 10
55.0 11 $7 I'm Rosie 54.0kg 3.32L 1:23.09 8 4
555 4 $10 Rubble 56.5kg 2.10L 1:22.72 4 3
56.5 11 $6.50 Caro Cavallo 56.5kg 4.91L 1:24.63 9 10
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6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Court Command Dam Western Cent
Breeder Lakeview Stud Pty Ltd

‘ COMM AND CENTS

Owners Miss J Hardy, D Birch, C Oldfield, N Milne, R White, M Gardiner, C White

&M Carl

Colours Maroon, Yellow Cap
Race Details
13 of 13 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1300m Cl1
3of 7 BVLE Sat1Decl8 1370mCL1
30f9 COFF Sat 24Nov18 1215mCL1
10 of 12 PORT Thu 15Nov18 1200m CL1
50f6  COFF Tue6Novl8 1312m BM45

Track Jockey
Good4 L Cheshire
Good3 O Pickering
Good4 M Paget
Good4 P Graham
Good3 O Pickering

Trainer Joanne Hardy Barrier 5
Jockey Laura Cheshire 54.0kg Prizemoney $32,840
Win Range 1125m W&P% 3-35

Career 31:1-5-5 12 Mths 15:1-3-4 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:0-3-3  Soft 7:1-1-1 Heavy 5:0-1-1

Jockey 13:1-2-2  Dist 5:0-1-0 Track 10:0-2-2  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 5 $61.00 Mimic 56.0kg 11.06L 1:18.83

570 5 $6.50 Komachi Force 59.0kg 2421 1:22.41

545 9 $7 Waiheke Island 54.0kg 2451 1:12.5 33
540 8  $71 Total Power 585kg 6.94L 1:12.73 6 5
605 4 $4 Grenache 58.5kg 1.61L 1:19.41
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Race 8 HAYES BROS. PAINTING COUNTRY ONLY- CLASS 2 SHOWCASE

NSW: 5:25 pm

PLATE 1000m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725. VIC/TAS: 5:25 pm

10th $725. QLD: 4:25 pm

Rail: True NT: 3:55 pm

Straight: 420m. SA:4:55 pm
WA: 2:25 pm

Circumference: 1800m.

For: No age restriction. Set Weights & Penalties. Class 2. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 2. Crystal Kingdom Blinkers off first time, stallion chain again, 5. Western Alliance Bar plates
(front) first time, synthetic hoof filler first time, 14. Scherzare Blinkers first time, tongue tie first time, 15. Hashtag

Hero Blinkers again, visors off first time

Horse
1. Bachelor
2. Crystal Kingdom

4. Salty Rain

5. Western Alliance

6. Fair Dinkum

7. Impulsive Maneuver
8. All About Charlie

9. Inwithachance

11. Rioli (NZ)

12. San Marco

13. Lingalonga Lass
14. Scherzare

15. Hashtag Hero

18. Manning Treasure

Jockey
Wendy Peel (a2)
Terry Treichel

Peter Graham
Laura Cheshire
Ben Looker

Matthew McGuren

Raymond Spokes
Leah Kilner (al.5)

Ryan Maloney
Andrew Gibbons

Cejay Graham (al.5)

Tegan Harrison
Jason Taylor

Belinda Hodder

Trainer
Barry Ratcliff
Neil Godbolt

Grant Prosser
David Campbell
Ross Stitt

Jim Jarvis

Brett Bellamy
Peter Evans

Alan Ryan

Peter Ball

Larry Fairhall
Brett Cavanough
Todd Fletcher

Colt Prosser

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet

Last 10
00107054s0
791645854

0505112225
0705002271
66315156
351571255
8508612407
07125766

4362557552
2s8132033s
5151508
075412
9614528552

1629291535

Career
11:2-0-0
16:2-1-2

9:2-4-0
13:2-3-1
6:2-0-1
5:2-1-0
14:2-2-2
6:1-1-0

9:1-3-1
14:1-2-4
5:2-0-0
4:1-1-0
20:1-8-1

36:2-6-4

Prize
$37,085
$46,865

$53,135
$36,815
$33,200
$28,480
$44,025
$21,640

$35,000
$52,795
$34,670
$23,885
$52,240

$51,600

W% P% Bar Wgt

18% 18% 5
13% 31% 10

59
59

SCRATCHED

2% 6% 2
15% 46% 7
3% 50% 1
40% 60% 9
14% 43% 13
17% 33% 6

59
59
575
57.5
57
57

SCRATCHED

11% 56% 14
7% 50% 12
40% 40% 11
25% 50% 4
5 50% 8

57
57
55.5
55.5
57

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

6% 33% 3
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Rail position: True

11. Rioli "ﬂ\
8. All About Charlie "H
12. San Marco "ﬂ\

13. Lingalonga Lass "H
2. Crystal Kingdom "H

7. Impulsive Maneuver "H
15. Hashtag Hero "ﬂ\
5. Western Alliance "H
9. Inwithachance "ﬁ
1. Bachelor "ﬁ
14. Scherzare "U

18. Manning Treasure "H
4. Salty Rain "ﬂ\
6. Fair Dinkum "H

Race Direction —>
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. [ BACHELOR
“]' JJr 4 year old bay gelding (male)
“AlW Sire Sepoy Dam Sunset Affair
Breeder Heinrich Bloodstock Syndicate
Owners B J Ratcliff
Colours Pale Blue, White Maltese Cross, Lilac Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
11 of 14 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1000m CI2-sw Good4 W Peel
11 of 13 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1200m CL3 Good4 J Watkins
10f9 KEMP Fri9Nov18  1250m BM58 Good4 C Lever
12 of 14 TARE Fri190ct18  1250m CL2-SW Heavy8 L Cheshire
70f10 PORT Fri50ctl8  1000m CL2 Good4 L Cheshire
* |FJ CRYSTAL KINGDOM
s 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
" mi Sire New Approach Dam Crystal Snip
Breeder Mr D Moodie
Owners R N Godbolt & Mrs M M Godbolt
Colours Yellow, Red Hoops, Dark Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f14 COFF Thu13Decl8 1000m Cl2-sw Good4 T Treichel
30f3 TAR Mon 3Decl8 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 T Treichel
90f11 KEMP Fri9Novl8  1450m CL3 Good4 T Treichel
1of12 PORT Sun 280ctl18 1006m CL1 Good4 T Treichel
60f11 TARE Mon 3Sepl8 1250m CL2 Good3 R Agnew
i [N SALTY RAIN

4 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Youthful Legs Dam Pauline's Dancer

Breeder Mrs D Prosser

Owners Mrs D Prosser

Colours Pink And Black Quarters, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 14 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1000m Cl2-sw Good4 P Graham
11 0f 12 COFF Sun22Jull8 1415m CL3 Soft5 P Graham
50f11 PORT Tue 26Jun18 1208m CL2 Soft6 P Graham
1of8 TARE Mon 14May18 1250m CL1 Soft7 P Graham
1of9  COFF Fri27Aprl8 1200m CGE MDN Soft7 P Graham
- [ WESTERN ALLIANCE
W/ 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Swift Alliance Dam Star of Cugat
Breeder Mr S N Wratten
Owners SN Wratten, P ) Bailey, K A Studd, P E Lloyd & D M Baird
Colours Green, Yellow Vee, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

14 of 14 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1000m Cl2-sw Good4 L Cheshire
70f7 BALL Mon5Nov18 1000m BM58 Good3 B Stower

12 of 14 GRAF Thu 13Sep18 1106m BM58 Good4 L Rolls

14 of 14 COFF Fri 11May18 1010m CL2 Soft6  J Hodge

10 of 11 COFF Thu 19Apr18 1015m CL2 Soft5 T Treichel

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $37,085
W&P% 18-18

Trainer Barry Ratcliff
Jockey Wendy Peel 59.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1250m

Career 11:2-0-0 12 Mths 12:2-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 5 $41.00 Manning Treasure 57.0kg 6.90L 57.95
570 11  $31 Camillo 57.0kg 6.31L 1:08.92 33
585 8 $8.50 Bachelor 58.5kg 0.52L 1:14.76 1 1
570 10  $31 Good Excuse 54.0kg 8.19L 1:14.74 1 2
575 5  $18 Je Suis Tycoon 57.5kg 3.62L 59.62 6 7

Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 10

Jockey Terry Treichel 59.0kg Prizemoney $46,865

Win Range 1006m - 1400m W&P% 13-31

Career 16:2-1-2 12 Mths 10:1-0-0 1st Up 5:0-0-2  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-1-0  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 10 $31.00 Manning Treasure 57.0kg 4.01L 57.95
nfa 2 Wewonya n/a 1.87L 1:01.38
58.5 8  $5 Argie Bargie 57.5kg 4.831 1:27.28 8 7
570 4 $26 Crystal Kingdom 57.0kg 0.28L 59.74 9 6
565 9 $9 Sepae 60.0kg 5.65L 1:14.25 10 10
Trainer Grant Prosser Barrier 2
Jockey Peter Graham 59.0kg Prizemoney $53,135

Win Range 1200m - 1250m W&P% 22-67

Career 9:22-4-0 12 Mths 8:2-3-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-4-0 Soft 5:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 8:2-3-0  Dist 3:0-2-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 2 $19.00 Manning Treasure 57.0kg 4.42L 57.95
580 7  $15 Evopex 56.5kg 6.71L 1:25.83 11 12
600 7  $10 Tootz 58.5kg 5.49L 1:14.81 10 11
59.5 4 $4 Salty Rain 59.5kg 0.90L 1:15.86 7 5
60.0 3 $1.85F Salty Rain 60.0kg 1.34L 1:13.97 6 2

Trainer David Campbell Barrier 7

Jockey Laura Cheshire 59.0kg Prizemoney $36,815

Win Range 1000m W&P% 15-46

Career 13:2-3-1 12 Mths 9:1-2-0  1st Up 5:2-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 6:1-2-0 Heavy 2:0-1-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 9:2-1-0 Track 6:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 4:1-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0  7$101.00 Manning Treasure 57.0kg 13.25L 57.95
595 6  $6 Rocky Nugget 59.5kg 7.51L 56.87 33
60.5 11  $8Clang's Victory 61.5kg 6.60L 1:03.62 1 1
59.0 11  $21 Flim Flan Man 585kg 9.02L 59.04 1 2
60.0 8 $4.60 Givem Hell 58.0kg 6.69L 58.64 2 2
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* A FAIR DINKUM

Yl 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Strategic Maneuver Dam Technology

Breeder Mr R K Baker

Owners M R Stitt, R K Baker & Mrs J W Baker

Colours Green, Yellow Sash, White Sleeves, Green And Yellow Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
60f14 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1000m CI2-sw Good4 B Looker
6of 11 ROSE Sat17Novl8 1100m HIGHWAY-C2  Good4 C Brown
30f14 GRAF Tue 300ct18 1100m CL2 Good4 M Mcguren
10f13 GRAF Fri120ctl8 1115m CG&E CL1 Soft7 L Rolls
50f13 GRAF Thu 13Sep18 1206m CL1 Good4 M Mcguren

55

S IMPULSIVE MANEUVER

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Strategic Maneuver Dam Turbo Rose
Breeder Mr B M Howlett

Owners Mrs K M Jarvis

Colours Hot Pink, White Vee And Seams
Race Details Track Jockey
30f14 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1000m Cl2-sw Good4 M Mcguren
20f7  GRAF Sun2Dec18 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 M Mcguren
1of11 TARE Fri17Augl8 1000m CL1 Good3 M Mcguren
70f9 ROSE Sat5Mayl8 1100m 2Y HCP Good4 B Mcdougall
l1of4 LISM Tue 24Aprl8 1100m 2YO Heavy9 M Mcguren
| ALL ABOUT CHARLIE
-Ef_ G = 5year old bay mare (female)
L. " Sire Myboycharlie Dam Texas Melody
Breeder Ca & S M Investments Pty Ltd
Owners N M Foley & Mrs A Foley
Colours Mint Green, CH In White Diamond, White Sleeves, Mint Diamonds,
Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

80of14 COFF Thu13Decl8 1000m Cl2-sw
11 of 14 COFF Fri 11May18 1010m CL2
8of 14 GRAF Mon 30Apr18 1106m BM60
60of 12 PORT Fri13Aprl8 1206m CL2
1of14 PORT Sat31Marl8 1200m CL2

Good4 R Spokes
Softo M Bennett
Good4 P Graham
Soft5 R Spokes
Good4 P Graham

A) 4 year old brown gelding (male)
2™ Sire Exceedingly Good Dam Processional
Breeder Mr J Harvey
Owners J E Evans
Colours 0ld Gold, Dark Green Seams, Striped Sleeves, Dark Green And Old Gold
Seams Cap
Race Details
13 of 14 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1000m Cl2-sw
70f8  NEWC Sun 18Nov18 900m CL2
1of9 NEWC Sat 200ct18 900m MDN-SW
20f10 PORT Sat60ctl8  1010m 4Y+ MDN
70f10 GOLD Sat9Decl7? 1200m MDN

(ﬁ_ EJ INWITHACHANCE

Track Jockey
Good4 L Kilner
Good4 ) Duggan
Good4 J Duggan
Soft7 J Duggan
Good3 B Grylls

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $33,200
W&P% 33-50

Trainer Ross Stitt
Jockey Ben Looker 57.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1115m

Career 6:2-0-1 12 Mths 7:2-0-1  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 1 $3.10 Manning Treasure 57.0kg 3.84L 57.95
545 9 $13 Our Rosemaree 53.5kg 4.30L 1:04.31 7 7
555 3 $2F Crooked Gent 54.5kg 0.29L 1:03.32 8§ 8
555 2 $7 Fair Dinkum 55.5kg 0.67L 1:04.66 4 4
56.0 5 $2.70F Mosserati 57.0kg 4.18L 1:10.19 7 7

Trainer Jim Jarvis Barrier 9

Jockey Matthew McGuren 57.5kg Prizemoney $28,480

Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 40-60

Career 5:2-1-0 12 Mths 5:2-1-1 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-1  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 9 $4.40 Manning Treasure 57.0kg 2.26L 57.95
n/a Invincible Tammy n/a 0.66L 57.71
55.5 1 $3.80 Impulsive Maneuver 55.5kg 0.89L 58.12 3 3
550 3 $20 Gem Song 58.0kg 9.10L 1:05.42 2 2
56.5 3 $2.20F Impulsive Maneuver 56.5kg 7.27L 1:07.1 2 2
Trainer Brett Bellamy Barrier 13
Jockey Raymond Spokes 57.0kg Prizemoney $44,025
Win Range 1200m - 1215m W&P% 14-43
Career 14:2-2-2 12 Miths 9:1-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-1 Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 4:1-1-0
Jockey 8:1-1-1  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 3:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 13 $51.00 Manning Treasure 57.0kg 4.24L 57.95
56.5 13 $15 Flim Flan Man 58.5kg 6.94L 59.04 8 6
57.5 13 $13 More Patasi 62.5kg 3.49L 1:03.94 2 12
565 8 $9 Juventus 56.5kg 4.29L 1:13.92 1 1
545 6  $18 All About Charlie 54.5kg 0.03L 1:12.93 10 11
Trainer Peter Evans Barrier 6
Jockey Leah Kilner 57.0kg Prizemoney $21,640
Win Range 900m W&P% 17-33
Career 6:1-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 6 $41.00 Manning Treasure 57.0kg 11.69L 57.95
58,5 4 $8 Miss Gigi 54.0kg 3.26L 52.09 2
59.0 1 $7.50 Inwithachance 59.0kg 0.36L 52.27 1
56.0 4  $21 Directory 55.0kg 1.54L 1:01.21 2 1
5.0 9  $15 Hancock 57.5kg 8.70L 1:10.11 0 7
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j‘ } 4 year old bay gelding (male)

- _J'IJ Sire Sepoy Dam Our Tigress
Breeder Mrs H G & W G Bax, Ms K B Bax Poros & | D Troughton
Owners T M Kelly, Mrs F J Kelly & A Ryan
Colours Pale Blue, White Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f14 COFF Thu 13Decl8 1000m CI2-sw Good4 R Maloney
30f7 GOLD Sat 1Dec18  1100m CL2 Good3 M Mcguren
6of 11 DOOMSat 17Nov18 1110m0-70 Good4 M Mcguren
20f14 GRAF Tue 300ct18 1100m CL2 Good4 L Kilner
50f10 PORT Fri50ctl8  1000m CL2 Good4 B Hodder
s SAN MARCO
& 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
£¥  Sire Smart Missile Dam April in Venice

Breeder J W Kelly Suffolk Vale & Co

Owners B G Rumbel & Ms G M Ball

Colours Red, Black Sash And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f14 COFF Thu 13Decl8 1000m Cl2-sw Good4 A Gibbons
80of11 TARE Sun19Augl8 1250m CG&E CL1 Good3 A Gibbons
1of14 SCON Fri 10Augl8 1200m MDN-SW Good4 A Gibbons

30f13
2 of 14

COFF Thu 2Augl8 1300m MDN-SW
GRAF Thu 12Jull8 1200m BIG MAIDEN

Good4 M Mcguren
Good4 M Mcguren

o [EJ LINGALONGA LASS

B 3 yearold bay filly (female)
' Sire Mossman Dam Delta Shower
Breeder Southern Breeding Ventures Pty Ltd
Owners L J Fairhall, Mrs C Fairhall, L P Smith, Mrs A L Smith, D J Smith & Ms K L
Benham
Colours Navy, Gold And Red Hoops, Gold Sleeves And Cap, Navy Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
50f14 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1000m Cl2-sw Good4 C Graham

10of9

50f13
1of12
13 of 16

PORT Tue 27Nov18 1006m CL1
MUSWSun 4Nov18 1000m BM58
MUSWTue 230ct18 900m MDN

SCON Fri 11May18 1100m ING CHALL

¥

Race Details

12 of 14 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1000m CI2-sw
70f9  MUSWFri 30Nov18 900m BM58

40f8 SCON Mon 23Jull8 1000m CL1

1of11 GRAF Thu5Jull8  1006m 2Y MDN-SW
20f10 DUBB Fri15Junl8 1110m SLV GOBLET

Good4 G Buckley
Good4 C Mcpherson
Good4 C Mcpherson
Good4 A Adkins

SCHERZARE

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire All Too Hard Dam Tartufi

Breeder Mr G J Perry

Owners Greenwich Stud Pty Ltd

Colours Black, Pink Horseshoes, Quartered Cap

Track Jockey
Good4 T Harrison
Soft5 L G Henry
Good4 S Bogenhuber
Soft5 S Bogenhuber
Good4 C Lever

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $35,000
W&P% 11-56

Trainer Alan Ryan
Jockey Ryan Maloney 57.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 9:1-3-1 12 Mths 7:.0-1-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-3-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 5:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 14 $7.50 Manning Treasure 57.0kg 2.64L 57.95
570 1  $12 Ditmas 58.5kg 0.70L 1:03.41 33
55.5 10  $51 Adoradancer 56.0kg 4.15L 1:03.61 8§ 8
615 11  $21 Crooked Gent 54.5kg 0.11L 1:03.32 1 1
61.5 3 $16 Je Suis Tycoon 57.5kg 3.51L 59.62 4 4

Trainer Peter Ball Barrier 12

Jockey Andrew Gibbons 57.0kg Prizemoney $52,795

Win Range 1200m W&P% 7-50

Career 14:1-2-4 12 Mths 9:1-2-3  1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-2-2  Soft 4:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 12 $26.00 Manning Treasure 57.0kg 1.07L 57.95
575 1 $6 Soul Revival 58.0kg 4.92L 1:13.92 5 4
59.0 4 $3.70 San Marco 59.0kg 3.37L 1:12.28 5 3
59.0 8 $6.50 Our Esposito 57.0kg 161L 1:17.43 1 1
580 2 $18 Usurp 58.0kg 0.22L 1:10.48 6 6

Trainer Larry Fairhall Barrier 11

Jockey Cejay Graham 55.5kg Prizemoney $34,670

Win Range 900m - 1006m W&P% 40-40

Career 5:2-0-0 12 Mths 6:2-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 11 $7.00 Manning Treasure 57.0kg 2.71L 57.95
54.5 5 $2.80F Lingalonga Lass 54.5kg 2.88L 59.46 5 4
550 2 $5 Lonfino 58.5kg 3.32L 57.04 6 3
550 12 $51 Lingalonga Lass 55.0kg 2.62L 50.5 1
54.5 13  $151 Bare Naked Lady 54.5kg 10.73L 1:05.46 1 2

Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 4

Jockey Tegan Harrison 55.5kg Prizemoney $23,885

Win Range 1006m W&P% 25-50

Career 4:1-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 4 $7.50 Manning Treasure 57.0kg 8.44L 57.95
58.0 1 $5.50 Call Me Brad 60.5kg 5.35L 51.83 6
56.5 3 $3.10 1 Am a Cool Kid 58.5kg 4561 57.93 4 4
570 4 $6 Scherzare 57.0kg 1.78L 57.87 2 2
565 5  $31 Nuke 58.0kg 0.61L 1:04.59 8 7
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e HASHTAG HERO

6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Mossman Dam Email Me

Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners Mrs S M Fletcher, K A Studd, S N Wratten, Miss J M Wratten, R J Jefferies, _.

D M Baird & D J Farrell

Colours Gold, Orange Checks, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f14 COFF Thu13Dec18 1000m Cl2-sw Good4 J Taylor
1of5 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 C Whiteley
60of 14 GRAF Tue 300ctl8 1100m CL2 Good4 C Whiteley
10of13 GRAF Fri120ct18 1115m MDN Soft6  C Whiteley
40f 12 GRAF Tue 25Sepl8 1015m CG&E MDN-SW Good4 M Mcguren

8

¢~

MANNING TREASURE

6 year old bay mare (female)

Sire May'haab Dam Janie Hikawai
Breeder Mr B Hodgson

Owners B C Hodgson & Mrs L C Hodgson

Colours White, Blue Leaf Clover, Blue Sleeves, White Leaf Clover, Blue Cap With
White Cross Of Lorraine

Race Details Track Jockey

1of14 COFF Thu13Decl8 1000m Cl2-sw Good4 B Hodder
60f 10 PORT Tue 27Nov18 1006m BM58 Good4 P Graham
20f11 PORT Thu 15Nov18 1000m BM58 Good4 P Graham
90f14 GRAF Tue 300ct18 1100m CL2 Good4 P Graham
20f10 PORT Fri 50ct18 1000m CL2 Good4 P Graham

n/a
55.5
57.5
59.0

Wgt
57.0
55.0
55.0
54.0
54.0

13
2
3

Br.

Trainer Todd Fletcher Barrier 8
Jockey Jason Taylor 57.0kg Prizemoney $52,240
Win Range 1115m W&P% 5-50

Career 20:1-8-1 12 Mths 17:1-5-1 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Firm 1:0-0-0

Good 11:0-4-0  Soft 7:1-3-1 Heavy 1:.0-1-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 7:0-3-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 8 $71.00 Manning Treasure 57.0kg 4.37L 57.95

Hashtag Hero n/a 0.08L 59.73
$21 Crooked Gent 54.5kg 2.85L 1:03.32 10 10
$6 Hashtag Hero 57.5kg 0.92L 1:04.91 33
$4.20 Longtga 59.0kg 3.60L 58. 4 4

Trainer Colt Prosser Barrier 3
Jockey Belinda Hodder 57.0kg Prizemoney $51,600
Win Range 1000m W&P% 6-33

Career 36:2-6-4 12 Mths 16:2-2-2 1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:2-1-0

Good 24:2-4-3  Soft 11:0-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Dist 24:2-5-2 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400

3 $41.00 Manning Treasure 57.0kg 1.07L 57.95

3

N N W

$9 Sweet Missile 59.0kg 3.48L 59.76
$14 Let's Rebelle 57.0kg 0.74L 59.39
$26 Crooked Gent 54 5kg 3.44L 1:03.32
$31 Je Suis Tycoon 57.5kg 1.41L 59.62

~N o N
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